Methodology

These are the findings of the Global @dvisor Wave 17 (G@17), an Ipsos survey conducted between January 14

The survey instrument is conducted monthly in 24 countries around the world via the Ipsos Online Panel system.
The countries reporting herein are Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, China, France, Great Britain,
Germany, Hungary, India, Indonesia, Italy, Japan, Mexico, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South

For the results of the survey presented herein, an international sample of 18,829 adults aged 18-64 in the US and
Canada, and age 16-64 in all other countries, were interviewed. Approximately 1000+ individuals participated on a
country by country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel with the exception of Argentina, Belgium, Indonesia, Mexico,

Weighting was then employed to balance demographics and ensure that the sample's composition reflects that of
the adult population according to the most recent country Census data, and to provide results intended to
approximate the sample universe. A survey with an unweighted probability sample of this size and a 100%
response rate would have an estimated margin of error of +/-3.1 percentage points for a sample of 1,000 and an
estimated margin of error of +/- 4.5 percentage points for a sample of 500 19 times out of 20 per country of what
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All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes Employed Employed Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 18829 9765 9064 7607 6383 4839 6345 7200 5075 8478 9851 5635 6431 6763 10797 8032 12753 6076 2209 16620 3666 15163
Base: All respondents (wtd) 12000 5996 6004 5281 4017 2702 4094 4309 3439 5071 6429 4175 4109 3715 6497 5503 7857 4143 1363 10637 2205 9795
583 349 233 303 186 94 163 196 198 221 219 156 158 269 360 222 437 146 139 444 222 361
Very good 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 10% 4% 10% 4%
B DE E FG J KL o Q S u
4226 2299 1927 1890 1393 943 1107 1642 1421 1791 2179 1249 1483 1494 2419 1807 2973 1253 524 3702 911 3315
Somewhat good 35% 38% 32% 36% 35% 35% 27% 38% 41% 35% 34% 30% 36% 40% 37% 33% 38% 30% 38% 35% 41% 34%
B F FG K KL o Q S u
4834 2259 2574 2115 1610 1110 1741 1692 1355 2043 2702 1751 1711 1371 2546 2288 3051 1783 462 4372 739 4095
|Somewhat bad 40% 38% 43% 40% 40% 41% 43% 39% 39% 40% 42% 42% 42% 37% 39% 42% 39% 43% 34% 41% 34% 42%
A GH M M N P R T
2358 1089 1269 974 828 555 1083 779 466 1016 1328 1019 758 582 1172 1186 1397 961 238 2120 333 2025
Very bad 20% 18% 21% 18% 21% 21% 26% 18% 14% 20% 21% 24% 18% 16% 18% 22% 18% 23% 17% 20% 15% 21%
A C C GH H LM M N P R T
mmary
4808 2648 2160 2193 1579 1037 1270 1838 1619 2012 2399 1405 1640 1763 2779 2029 3409 1399 663 4146 1132 3676
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 40% 44% 36% 42% 39% 38% 31% 43% 47% 40% 37% 34% 40% 47% 43% 37% 43% 34% 49% 39% 51% 38%
B E F FG J K KL o Q S u
7192 3348 3844 3089 2438 1665 2824 2471 1820 3059 4030 2770 2469 1953 3718 3474 4448 2744 700 6491 1072 6120
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 60% 56% 64% 58% 61% 62% 69% 57% 53% 60% 63% 66% 60% 53% 57% 63% 57% 66% 51% 61% 49% 62%
A C GH H | LM M N P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

United
Argentina__ Australia___ Belgium Brazil Canada China France _Germany _ Great Britain __ Hungary india Indonesia Italy Japan Mexico Poland Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea __Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 18829 506 1002 504 1016 1005 1006 1038 1016 1019 1026 1008 506 1018 1001 513 525 568 500 502 502 1026 504 513 1005
Base: All respondents (wtd) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
583 21 55 2 23 28 42 2 25 8 0 ‘ 94 14 3 2 5 1 8 142 19 7 2 44 23 14
Very good 5% 4% 11% 0 5% 6% 8% [} 5% 2% - 19% 3% 1% [} 1% 0 2% 28% % 1% [} 9% 5% 3%
CGIIMNOPQTHIILMNOPQSTUWX CGIIMNOPQTIGIILMNOPQTEHIJILMNOPQS J (GIJMNOPQTU  CGJNPU ABCDEFGHIJLMNOPQ| CGJMNPU J J J J HIJKLMNOP( CGJMNPU J ACGIILMNOPQTCGIJMNOPQTY CGIJMNPU
4226 205 333 168 256 314 327 52 296 68 169 49 29 119 115 121 256 208 162 20
'Somewhat good 35% 41% 67% 34% 51% 63% 65% 10% 59% 14% 3% 57% 34% 10% 6% 24% 23% 24% 51% 42% 32% 4% 73% 41% 18%
CGIMNOPQTUIJKLMNOPQRGIIMNOPQUXGIILMNOPQTUIKLMNOPQRYIKLMNOPQR|  JNU  [IILMNOPQRS|  GIMNU ACGILMNOPQSTIGIIMNOPQUY  JNU J GUMNUX | GUMNU | GIMNUX BIILMNOPQTUWMNOPQTUIGIIMNOPQUX — ACDEFGHIJKLMNOPQ|GIJMNOPQTY  GIIMNU
4834 196 95 251 152 137 118 339 148 298 243 99 213 273 224 248 278 278 88 234 244 180 86 155 256
Somewhat bad 40% 39% 19% 50% 30% 27% 24% 68% 30% 60% 49% 20% 43% 55% 45% 50% 56% 56% 18% 47% 49% 36% 17% 31% 51%
BDEFHKRVW| ABDEFHKLRUV| BFKRV BKRV BRV IJKLMNOPQR BFKRV  FHIKLMNORSBDEFHKLRUVW BDEFHKRUVWEFHJKLNRTIBDEFHKRUVWBDEFHKRUVSDEFHKLNRU\DEFHIKLNRUVW BDEFHKRUVWBDEFHKRUV\ BEFHKRV BFKRV DEFHKLNRU\
2358 78 17 80 69 21 13 107 31 126 240 23 103 174 244 128 106 93 14 39 87 208 7 117
Very bad 20% 16% 3% 16% 14% 4% 3% 21% 6% 25% 48% 5% 21% 35% 49% 26% 21% 19% 3% 8% 17% 60% 1% 23% 29%
BEFHKRSV BEFHKRSV | BEFHKRV Fv ABCDEFHKRS| _ BEFRV _ CDEFGHKQR$GHIKLMOPQE  FV BDEFHKRSV FGHIKLOPQRIGHIKLMOPQBCDEFHKQRS| BDEFHKRSV| BEFHKRSV BFRV | BEFHKRSV bHIJKLMNOPQRSTVWX  ABCDEFHKRS|DEFGHKLPQR
4808 226 388 169 278 342 369 55 321 76 17 378 184 53 31 124 116 129 398 227 169 22 408 228 102
 Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 40% 45% 78% 34% 56% 68% 74% 11% 64% 15% 3% 76% 37% 11% 6% 25% 23% 26% 80% 45% 34% 4% 82% 46% 20%
CGILMNOPQTGHIILMNOPQSGIIMNOPQUXIJLMNOPQSTHILMNOPQSBHIILMNOPQS  JNU  BIILMNOPQST  GIMNU ACDEGHIJLMNOPQSGIIMNOPQUX  JNU J GUMNU | GUWMNU | GIMNUX (GHIJLMNOPQGIIMNOPQTUGIIMNOPQUX ACDEFGHIJLMNOPQIILMNOPQT  GIIMNU
7192 274 112 331 222 158 131 445 179 424 483 122 316 447 469 376 384 371 102 273 331 478 92 272 398
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 60% 55% 22% 66% 44% 32% 26% 89% 36% 85% 97% 24% 63% 89% 94% 75% 7% 74% 20% 55% 66% 96% 18% 54% 80%
BDEFHKRV. ABDEFHKRSV\ BEFHKRV BFKRV RV, EFHIKLOPQRY BFKRV FHKLOPQRSGHIKLMNOPQRSTVWX ABDEFHKRVVEFHIKLOPQRSGHIKLMOPQICDEFHKLRSTCDEFHKLRSTCDEFHKLRSTVW. BDEFHKRV {BDEFHKRSV\GHIKLMOPQRSTVWX BDEFHKRV [DEFHKLQRS1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH/NI/KILIMIN/OIPIQIRISITIUNIWIX
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe APAC Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 18829 2010 2035 7676 5593 7670 3598 1515
Base: All respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500
583 41 48 87 222 89 166 184
Very good 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 8% 12%
CE C ABCE ABCDE
4226 402 579 1150 1426 1019 988 669
Somewhat good 35% 40% 39% 26% 41% 25% 49% 45%
CE CE CE ABCDE
4834 393 597 2095 1272 1953 648 478
Somewhat bad 40% 39% 40% 47% 36% 49% 32% 32%
DF F ABDF F ABCDF
2358 164 276 1169 580 939 198 170
Very bad 20% 16% 18% 26% 17% 23% 10% 11%
F F ABDEF F ABDF
4808 443 628 1236 1648 1108 1154 853
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 40% 44% 42% 27% 47% 28% 58% 57%
CE CE BCE ABCDE
7192 557 872 3264 1852 2892 846 647
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 60% 56% 58% 73% 53% 2% 42% 43%
F DF ABDF F ABDF
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
57 of 459
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 506 233 273 198 161 147 19 101 386 167 339 174 182 150 281 225 378 128 55 451 102 404
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 136 115 30%* 124* 347 142 358 327 119 55 236 264 339 161* 53* 447 87* 413
21 11 10 9 6 5 3 1 17 6 15 13 5 2 9 12 13 8 2 19 5 16
Very good 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 11% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4%
205 122 83 97 55 53 8 37 159 54 151 135 48 23 99 106 142 63 24 181 37 168
Somewhat good 41% 50% 32% 39% 40% 46% 28% 30% 46% 38% 42% 41% 40% 41% 42% 40% 42% 39% 45% 41% 42% 41%
B G
196 86 110 104 50 42 15 52 129 62 133 124 49 23 98 97 133 63 22 173 35 161
Somewhat bad 39% 35% 43% 42% 37% 3% 52% 42% 3% 44% 37% 38% 41% 41% 42% 37% 39% 39% 42% 39% 40% 39%
78 26 53 39 25 14 3 33 42 19 59 55 17 7 30 49 52 27 5 74 11 68
Very bad 16% 11% 21% 16% 18% 13% 9% 27% 12% 14% 16% 17% 14% 13% 13% 18% 15% 17% 9% 16% 12% 16%
A H
226 133 93 106 61 59 12 38 176 60 166 148 53 25 108 118 155 71 26 200 41 184
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 45% 54% 36% 43% 45% 51% 39% 31% 51% 42% 46% 45% 45% 46% 46% 45% 46% 44% 49% 45% 48% 45%
B G
274 112 162 143 75 57 18 85 171 82 192 179 65 30 128 146 184 90 27 247 45 229
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 55% 46% 64% 57% 55% 49% 61% 69% 49% 58% 54% 55% 55% 54% 54% 55% 54% 56% 51% 55% 52% 55%
A H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 1008 802 206 650 270 88 302 425 281 644 364 15 62 931 746 262 928 80 258 750 629 379
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 154 70* 181 184 135 286 214 8 37* 455 292 208 432 68* 123 377 276 224
94 52 41 55 30 9 36 26 32 53 40 2 9 83 68 26 85 9 35 59 69 25
Very good 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 13% 20% 14% 24% 19% 19% 23% 25% 18% 23% 13% 20% 13% 28% 16% 25% 11%
G o S u
284 148 136 159 79 46 96 114 74 155 129 5 19 261 159 126 248 36 68 217 157 128
Somewhat good 57% 58% 56% 58% 51% 66% 53% 62% 55% 54% 60% 63% 50% 57% 54% 60% 57% 53% 55% 58% 57% 57%
D
99 42 57 49 39 11 43 36 20 62 37 1 8 90 53 46 78 21 18 81 42 57
|Somewhat bad 20% 16% 24% 18% 25% 16% 24% 20% 15% 22% 17% 12% 22% 20% 18% 22% 18% 30% 14% 22% 15% 25%
A P T
23 16 8 14 6 3 7 8 9 15 8 0 1 22 13 10 21 2 4 19 9 14
Very bad 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6%
378 201 177 214 109 55 132 140 106 208 170 7 28 344 226 152 333 45 102 276 225 153
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 76% 78% 73% % 1% 79% 73% 76% 79% 73% 79% 85% 75% 76% 78% 73% 7% 66% 83% 73% 82% 68%
S u
122 57 65 62 45 15 49 44 29 7 44 1 9 111 66 56 99 23 21 101 51 71
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 24% 22% 27% 23% 29% 21% 27% 24% 21% 27% 21% 15% 25% 24% 22% 27% 23% 34% 17% 27% 18% 32%
R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ... Is it...

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 513 333 180 275 160 78 368 131 14 188 325 156 136 221 286 227 368 145 59 454 108 405
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 270 156* 74* 413 78* 9 179* 321 321 103 76 253 247 335 165* 38+ 462 75% 425
5 4 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 3 2 3 1 1 4 1 3 2 2 3 3 2

Very good 1% 2% 0 1% 0 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1%

119 67 52 51 a7 21 99 15 5 49 69 70 30 19 68 51 89 30 10 109 20 99
[Somewhat good 24% 28% 20% 19% 30% 28% 24% 19% 56% 28% 22% 22% 29% 25% 27% 20% 27% 18% 26% 24% 2% 23%

c

248 119 130 147 70 31 205 40 3 84 164 165 46 37 120 128 163 85 16 232 36 213
Somewhat bad 50% 50% 50% 54% 45% 42% 50% 51% 38% 47% 51% 51% 45% 49% 47% 52% 49% 52% 42% 50% 48% 50%

128 49 79 70 38 20 107 21 0 43 85 83 26 19 61 67 80 48 9 118 16 111
Very bad 26% 21% 30% 26% 24% 26% 26% 26% 2% 24% 26% 26% 25% 25% 24% 27% 24% 29% 25% 26% 22% 26%

124 71 53 54 a7 23 101 18 5 52 72 73 31 20 72 52 92 32 13 111 23 101
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 25% 30% 20% 20% 30% 31% 24% 23% 59% 29% 22% 23% 30% 26% 28% 21% 28% 19% 33% 24% 30% 24%

376 168 208 217 109 51 312 60 4 127 249 248 72 56 181 195 243 133 26 350 52 324
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 75% 70% 80% 80% 70% 69% 76% % 41% 1% 78% % 70% 74% 2% 79% 2% 81% 67% 76% 70% 76%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other No Employed  Employed Yes Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1026 537 489 437 365 224 707 267 52 400 626 626 70 330 532 494 588 438 99 927 122 904
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 190 105 336 138 26* 187 313 249 115*% 137 254 246 284 216 52% 448 67* 433
2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
Very good 0 0 0 1% 0 - 0 0 - 0 1% 0 - 1% 1% - 1% 0 - 0 1% 0
20 11 10 10 5 5 11 8 2 6 14 9 2 10 13 7 13 8 2 18 3 17
[Somewhat good 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% % 3% 5% 4% 1% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
KL
180 92 87 75 68 37 125 48 7 66 113 85 44 51 87 92 112 68 16 164 21 158
|Somewhat bad 36% 37% 35% 3% 36% 35% 3% 35% 25% 35% 36% 34% 38% 37% 34% 38% 39% 31% 31% 37% 32% 36%
Q
298 148 150 118 117 63 199 82 18 114 184 154 69 75 152 146 158 140 34 265 42 256
Very bad 60% 59% 61% 58% 61% 60% 59% 59% 68% 61% 59% 62% 60% 55% 60% 59% 56% 65% 65% 59% 63% 59%
M P
22 12 11 11 5 5 12 8 2 6 16 9 2 11 15 7 14 8 2 20 3 19
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% % 3% 5% 4% 1% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
KL
478 240 237 193 185 100 324 130 24 181 297 240 113 125 239 239 270 208 49 428 64 414
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 96% 95% 96% 94% 97% 95% 96% 94% 93% 97% 95% 96% 99% 92% 94% 97% 95% 96% 95% 96% 95% 96%
M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No

Base: All (unwtd) 502 247 255 117 216 169 13 82 407 307 195 183 165 154 335 167 458 44 157 345 218 284
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 240% 260* 287 134 80 9 116** 375 232 268* 193* 151* 156* 309 191* 427 73** 122*% 378* 174* 326*
19 4 15 16 2 1 1 13 6 7 12 13 4 3 15 4 19 0 4 15 7 13

Very good 4% 2% 6% 6% 1% 2% 10% 11% 2% 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% - 3% 4% 4% 4%
208 125 83 113 56 39 2 50 156 95 113 52 67 89 144 64 200 8 55 153 76 132
[Somewhat good 42% 52% 32% 40% 42% 49% 25% 43% 42% 41% 42% 27% 44% 57% 47% 33% 47% 11% 45% 41% 44% 41%

B K
234 89 145 140 61 33 4 48 182 116 118 103 74 56 129 105 183 51 45 189 72 162
Somewhat bad 47% 37% 56% 49% 46% 41% 42% 41% 49% 50% 44% 54% 49% 36% 42% 55% 43% 70% 37% 50% 41% 50%
A
39 22 17 18 15 6 2 6 31 14 24 25 6 8 20 19 24 14 18 20 20 18
Very bad 8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 8% 24% 5% 8% 6% 9% 13% 4% 5% 7% 10% 6% 20% 15% 5% 12% 6%
S
227 130 98 129 57 41 3 62 162 102 126 65 71 92 160 68 220 8 59 169 83 145
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 45% 54% 38% 45% 43% 51% 35% 54% 43% 44% 47% 34% 47% 59% 52% 35% 51% 11% 48% 45% 47% 44%
B K
273 110 162 157 76 39 6 54 213 130 143 128 81 64 149 123 208 65 64 209 92 181
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 55% 46% 62% 55% 57% 49% 65% 46% 57% 56% 53% 66% 53% 41% 48% 65% 49% 89% 52% 55% 53% 56%
A M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes

Base: All (unwtd) 1019 524 495 385 279 355 307 577 135 364 655 430 295 294 604 415 579 440 92 927 127 892
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 153 162 150 282 68 177 323 210 146 144 293 207 286 214 45% 455 62 438

8 4 3 4 3 0 2 4 2 2 5 3 0 4 5 2 5 2 1 6 1 6

Very good 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

E E L

68 35 33 29 19 20 17 36 15 27 41 26 15 27 46 22 48 20 8 60 11 57

Somewhat good 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 12% 11% 13% 23% 15% 13% 12% 11% 18% 16% 11% 17% 10% 17% 13% 18% 13%
G KL o Q

298 144 154 109 92 97 83 174 41 105 192 122 90 85 170 127 169 129 25 273 34 264
Somewhat bad 60% 58% 61% 59% 60% 60% 56% 62% 59% 60% 60% 58% 62% 59% 58% 62% 59% 60% 55% 60% 54% 60%
126 63 64 42 38 46 a7 68 11 42 84 58 39 29 71 55 64 63 11 115 16 110
Very bad 25% 25% 25% 23% 25% 28% 32% 24% 16% 24% 26% 28% 27% 20% 24% 27% 22% 29% 25% 25% 26% 25%

GH H M M P

76 40 36 34 22 20 19 40 17 30 46 29 16 31 51 24 53 23 9 67 12 63

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 15% 16% 14% 18% 15% 12% 13% 14% 25% 17% 14% 14% 11% 21% 18% 12% 19% 11% 20% 15% 20% 14%
E FG KL o Q

424 206 218 151 130 143 131 242 51 147 277 181 130 114 241 183 232 192 36 388 50 374

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 85% 84% 86% 82% 85% 88% 87% 86% 75% 83% 86% 86% 89% 79% 82% 88% 81% 89% 80% 85% 80% 86%
C H H M M N P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1005 461 544 318 322 365 181 262 562 567 438 440 327 238 524 481 610 395 106 899 129 876
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 159 159 76 109 315 287 213 232 127 141 259 241 313 187 53* 447 67 433
14 7 6 11 1 1 2 4 8 5 8 3 5 5 10 3 10 4 5 9 5 8
Very good 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 9% 2% 8% 2%
DE K K o S u
88 49 39 38 28 22 12 19 57 49 39 40 21 27 49 39 65 23 9 79 13 75
Somewhat good 18% 20% 15% 21% 17% 14% 16% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 19% 19% 16% 21% 13% 17% 18% 20% 17%
E Q
256 125 131 94 80 82 35 51 169 149 107 113 68 74 135 120 157 98 25 231 31 225
|Somewhat bad 51% 50% 52% 51% 51% 52% 47% 46% 54% 52% 50% 49% 54% 53% 52% 50% 50% 53% 47% 52% 46% 52%
143 66 7 40 50 53 26 36 81 84 59 76 33 34 65 78 82 61 14 129 18 125
Very bad 29% 27% 30% 22% 31% 34% 34% 33% 26% 29% 28% 33% 26% 24% 25% 32% 26% 33% 27% 29% 26% 29%
C C H H LM N P
102 57 45 49 29 24 14 23 64 54 48 43 26 32 59 43 74 27 14 88 19 83
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 20% 23% 18% 27% 18% 15% 19% 21% 20% 19% 22% 19% 21% 23% 23% 18% 24% 15% 26% 20% 28% 19%
DE Q U
398 191 208 133 130 135 62 87 250 233 166 189 101 108 200 198 239 159 39 359 48 350
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 80% % 82% 73% 82% 85% 81% 79% 80% 81% 78% 81% 79% 7% % 82% 76% 85% 74% 80% 2% 81%
C C P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
| J Q
Base: All (unwtd) 500 368 132 344 137 19 154 88 147 0 0 148 122 230 255 245 343 157 103 397 132 368
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 284 216 302 162 36** 158 89* 148 el - 146 129* 225 213 287 294 206 108* 392 126 374
142 99 43 86 46 11 48 23 45 0 0 49 31 61 72 70 98 44 36 107 49 94
Very good 28% 35% 20% 28% 28% 30% 30% 26% 30% - - 34% 24% 27% 34% 24% 33% 21% 33% 27% 39% 25%
B o Q u

256 142 114 145 94 16 73 52 78 0 0 75 60 120 106 150 153 102 51 205 56 199
Somewhat good 51% 50% 53% 48% 58% 44% 46% 59% 53% - - 51% 47% 53% 50% 52% 52% 50% 47% 52% 45% 53%
88 35 53 64 15 9 30 12 22 0 0 18 32 38 28 60 35 54 19 70 17 71

Somewhat bad 18% 12% 25% 21% 10% 26% 19% 13% 15% - - 12% 25% 17% 13% 21% 12% 26% 17% 18% 14% 19%

A D K P

14 8 6 7 7 0 8 1 3 0 0 4 5 5 6 8 8 6 3 11 4 10

Very bad 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% - 5% 1% 2% - - 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
398 241 157 231 140 26 121 75 123 0 0 124 92 182 178 220 251 146 87 311 105 293

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 80% 85% 73% % 86% 74% 76% 85% 83% - - 85% 1% 81% 84% 76% 85% 1% 80% 79% 83% 78%

B c L Q
102 43 59 71 22 9 37 13 25 0 0 22 37 43 35 68 43 59 21 81 21 81
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 20% 15% 27% 23% 14% 26% 24% 15% 17% - - 15% 29% 19% 16% 24% 15% 29% 20% 21% 17% 22%
A D K P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 1005 470 535 311 386 308 230 413 362 423 582 356 510 139 550 455 663 342 119 886 156 849
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 178 184 139 113 205 182 206 294 186 223 91 276 224 333 167 58 442 78 422

28 14 14 10 11 7 7 10 11 14 13 7 13 7 15 13 19 9 6 22 6 22
Very good 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 8% 5%

S

314 163 151 114 111 89 59 130 126 133 181 113 145 56 176 138 212 102 33 281 a7 267

Somewhat good 63% 66% 60% 64% 60% 64% 52% 63% 69% 64% 62% 61% 65% 62% 64% 62% 64% 61% 57% 64% 60% 63%
B F F

137 61 76 46 54 37 43 55 39 50 87 55 57 25 78 59 88 49 16 121 22 115

|Somewhat bad 27% 25% 30% 26% 30% 26% 38% 27% 21% 24% 29% 30% 25% 28% 28% 26% 26% 29% 27% 2% 28% 27%
GH

21 9 12 8 8 6 4 11 6 9 12 11 8 2 7 14 15 7 3 18 3 18

Very bad 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4%
N

342 177 165 124 122 96 65 139 137 147 195 120 158 64 191 151 231 111 39 303 53 289

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 68% 2% 65% 70% 66% 69% 58% 68% 75% 1% 66% 64% 1% 70% 69% 67% 69% 67% 67% 69% 67% 69%
B F FG K

158 70 88 54 62 42 a7 66 45 59 99 66 65 27 85 73 102 56 19 139 26 133

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 32% 28% 35% 30% 34% 31% 42% 32% 25% 29% 34% 36% 29% 30% 31% 33% 31% 33% 33% 31% 33% 31%
A GH H L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes

Base: All (unwtd) 1038 493 545 351 323 364 344 518 176 256 782 369 362 307 713 325 629 409 35 1003 62 976
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 156 153 172 247 81 118 382 168 208 124 335 165 305 195 17+ 483 29* 471

2 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 2

Very good 0 1% 0 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 1% 0 0 1% 4% 0 3% 0

F S u

52 29 24 22 14 15 14 27 11 13 39 12 23 18 35 17 31 21 0 52 2 51

[Somewhat good 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 11% 13% 11% 10% 7% 11% 14% 11% 10% 10% 11% - 11% 5% 11%
K R

339 163 176 123 110 105 111 171 57 81 258 113 142 83 224 114 205 133 12 326 19 320
Somewhat bad 68% 66% 69% 65% 71% 69% 64% 69% 1% 68% 68% 68% 68% 67% 67% 69% 67% 69% 2% 68% 65% 68%
107 53 53 44 31 32 a7 48 12 23 84 42 43 22 74 33 68 39 4 103 8 99
Very bad 21% 22% 21% 23% 20% 21% 27% 19% 15% 20% 22% 25% 21% 18% 22% 20% 22% 20% 23% 21% 27% 21%

GH M

55 31 24 24 14 17 14 29 12 14 40 12 24 18 37 17 33 22 1 54 2 52

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 14% 12% 11% 7% 11% 15% 11% 11% 11% 11% 4% 11% 8% 11%
F K

445 216 229 167 142 137 158 218 69 104 342 155 185 106 298 147 273 173 16 429 27 419

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 89% 88% 91% 88% 91% 89% 92% 88% 86% 88% 89% 93% 89% 85% 89% 89% 89% 89% 96% 89% 92% 89%
H M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...?2 Is it...

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1016 518 498 312 388 316 465 318 233 306 710 227 632 157 728 288 672 344 105 911 195 821
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 172 183 145 228 154 118 144 356 113 285 101 355 145 329 171 52 448 98 402
25 17 8 11 9 5 12 4 9 7 18 5 12 8 15 10 16 9 4 21 7 18
Very good 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% % 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5%
B G N
296 158 139 108 99 89 118 100 78 85 212 61 164 71 214 82 194 102 25 272 54 242
[Somewhat good 59% 62% 56% 63% 54% 62% 52% 65% 67% 59% 59% 54% 58% 70% 60% 57% 59% 60% 47% 61% 55% 60%
B D F F KL R
148 64 83 41 63 43 80 41 27 41 107 34 92 22 105 43 97 51 20 127 32 115
Somewhat bad 30% 25% 34% 24% 34% 30% 35% 27% 23% 28% 30% 30% 32% 21% 29% 30% 29% 30% 39% 28% 33% 29%
A c GH M S
31 14 17 12 12 7 18 9 4 12 19 14 17 1 22 9 22 9 3 28 4 27
Very bad 6% 5% % % 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 8% 5% 12% 6% 1% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% %
H LM M
321 174 147 118 108 95 130 104 87 92 229 66 176 79 229 93 210 111 29 293 61 261
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 64% 69% 59% 69% 59% 65% 57% 68% 74% 64% 64% 58% 62% 78% 64% 64% 64% 65% 55% 65% 62% 65%
B D F F KL R
179 78 101 54 75 50 98 50 31 52 126 48 109 22 127 52 119 60 24 155 37 142
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 36% 31% 41% 31% 41% 35% 43% 32% 26% 36% 36% 42% 38% 22% 36% 36% 36% 35% 45% 35% 38% 35%
A C GH M M S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

LUSCUES
Senior Executive/Decision
Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 552 450 240 219 543 290 525 187 529 473 390 312 300 569 433 577 425 117 885 154 848
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 196 141 162 127 277 95% 232 268 132 295 74 259 241 307 193 63* 437 68* 432
55 27 28 24 13 18 17 31 7 30 25 15 29 11 29 26 34 21 9 46 8 a7
Very good 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 11% % 13% 9% 11% 10% 15% 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 10% 12% 11%
333 170 163 134 93 106 73 191 69 142 191 83 198 52 176 157 204 129 38 295 43 290
[Somewhat good 67% 68% 66% 68% 66% 65% 57% 69% 73% 61% 1% 63% 67% 70% 68% 65% 67% 67% 61% 67% 63% 67%
F F |
95 45 50 38 28 30 30 a7 18 51 44 29 56 10 43 52 59 36 13 82 14 81
Somewhat bad 19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 18% 24% 17% 19% 22% 17% 22% 19% 14% 17% 22% 19% 19% 21% 19% 20% 19%
M
17 9 7 1 8 8 8 8 1 9 7 5 11 1 11 5 10 7 2 15 3 14
Very bad 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
C C H
388 198 190 158 106 124 90 222 76 172 216 98 228 63 204 184 238 150 a7 341 51 337
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 78% 78% % 80% 75% % 70% 80% 80% 74% 81% 74% 7% 85% 79% 76% 78% 78% 76% 78% 75% 78%
F KL
112 54 58 39 35 38 38 55 19 60 52 34 67 11 54 58 69 43 15 97 17 95
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 22% 22% 23% 20% 25% 23% 30% 20% 20% 26% 19% 26% 23% 15% 21% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22% 25% 22%
G M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed ~ Employed Yes
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1001 520 481 314 385 302 764 199 38 558 443 361 236 404 533 468 662 339 116 885 139 862
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 161 153 378 102 20* 259 241 189 114 197 249 251 310 190 55 445 66 434
2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 1
Very good 0 1% 0 1% - 1% 0 0 3% 1% 0 - 0 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% 0 1% 0
29 14 15 14 9 5 19 7 3 14 15 9 6 14 16 13 18 11 4 25 4 25
[Somewhat good 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 5% % 14% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
E F
224 107 118 92 66 67 166 50 8 116 108 83 51 90 106 118 127 97 20 205 24 201
|Somewhat bad 45% 42% 47% 50% 41% 43% 44% 49% 41% 45% 45% 44% 44% 46% 43% 47% 41% 51% 36% 46% 36% 46%
D P T
244 129 115 78 86 81 192 44 9 127 117 96 57 91 125 119 162 82 31 214 38 206
Very bad 49% 52% 46% 42% 53% 53% 51% 43% 42% 49% 49% 51% 50% 46% 50% 47% 52% 43% 57% 48% 57% 48%
c c Q 1]
31 15 16 16 9 6 20 8 3 16 15 9 6 16 17 14 20 11 4 27 5 27
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 6% 6% % 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 17% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6%
E F
469 236 233 170 152 147 358 94 17 243 226 179 108 182 231 237 290 179 51 418 62 407
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 94% 94% 93% 91% 94% 96% 95% 92% 83% 94% 94% 95% 95% 92% 93% 94% 94% 94% 93% 94% 93% 94%
C H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 502 232 270 186 210 106 93 205 204 317 185 17 134 351 263 239 357 145 62 440 109 393
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 193 96 98* 205 197 296 204 23** 149 329 255 245 338 162 58* 442 103 397
7 4 3 1 4 2 0 2 5 5 2 0 1 6 6 1 7 0 3 4 4 3
Very good 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 0 2% - 5% 1% 4% 1%
S )
162 108 54 55 64 43 26 67 69 116 46 6 41 115 97 65 119 43 18 143 38 124
[Somewhat good 32% 43% 22% 26% 33% 44% 26% 33% 35% 39% 22% 26% 28% 35% 38% 26% 35% 26% 32% 32% 37% 31%
B c J o
244 103 141 116 86 42 56 103 85 122 122 15 81 148 110 133 152 92 26 218 41 203
Somewhat bad 49% 41% 57% 55% 45% 43% 57% 50% 43% 41% 60% 68% 54% 45% 43% 54% 45% 57% 44% 49% 40% 51%
A D H | N P
87 37 50 38 39 10 16 34 37 52 35 1 25 60 41 46 60 27 11 76 19 68
Very bad 17% 15% 20% 18% 20% 10% 17% 17% 19% 18% 17% 6% 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17%
E
169 112 57 56 68 45 26 69 75 121 48 6 43 120 103 66 126 43 21 148 42 127
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 34% 44% 23% 27% 35% 46% 26% 33% 38% 41% 23% 26% 29% 37% 41% 27% 37% 26% 37% 33% 41% 32%
B C J o Q
331 140 191 154 125 51 72 137 122 175 156 17 106 208 151 180 212 119 37 294 60 271
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 66% 56% % 73% 65% 54% 74% 67% 62% 59% 7% 74% 1% 63% 59% 73% 63% 74% 63% 67% 59% 68%
A E | N P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 568 219 349 240 242 86 24 51 493 300 268 60 222 286 304 264 431 137 34 534 100 468
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 192 97* 25** 61* 414 240 260 146* 266 88 268 232 320 180* 26** 474 72* 428

8 6 2 5 3 0 0 1 6 1 7 0 6 1 5 3 5 2 0 7 0 7

Very good 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0 2% 1% 2% 0 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
121 63 59 66 43 13 8 9 104 60 62 42 56 23 63 59 75 a7 12 109 22 99
[Somewhat good 24% 26% 23% 31% 22% 14% 33% 14% 25% 25% 24% 29% 21% 26% 23% 25% 23% 26% 46% 23% 31% 23%

E
278 119 159 115 113 50 9 43 226 135 144 76 155 a7 151 128 179 99 10 268 37 241
Somewhat bad 56% 50% 61% 54% 59% 52% 36% 71% 55% 56% 55% 52% 58% 53% 56% 55% 56% 55% 40% 57% 51% 56%
A
93 52 40 26 34 33 7 8 7 45 48 28 48 17 49 43 61 32 3 89 13 80
Very bad 19% 22% 16% 12% 18% 34% 29% 14% 19% 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 13% 19% 17% 19%
CD
129 69 60 70 45 14 9 9 111 61 68 42 63 25 68 61 80 49 12 117 23 106
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 26% 29% 23% 33% 23% 14% 35% 15% 27% 25% 26% 29% 24% 28% 25% 26% 25% 27% 47% 25% 31% 25%
E
371 172 199 141 147 83 16 51 303 180 191 104 203 64 200 171 240 131 14 357 49 322
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 74% 71% % 67% % 86% 65% 85% 73% 75% 74% 1% 76% 2% 75% 74% 75% 73% 53% 75% 69% 75%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 504 260 244 167 166 171 217 247 40 148 356 348 73 83 325 179 286 218 41 463 55 449
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 185* 157* 157* 194* 257 50%* 154* 346 105 263* 132* 351 149* 320 180* 50** 450 70** 430
44 27 17 8 19 17 5 30 9 23 21 7 17 20 33 11 36 8 10 34 15 29
Very good 9% 11% % 4% 12% 11% 3% 12% 17% 15% 6% 7% 6% 15% 9% 8% 11% 5% 21% 7% 21% 7%
F J K
364 176 188 147 109 108 142 188 34 104 260 66 212 86 265 98 236 128 31 333 45 318
Somewhat good 73% 69% 76% 79% 69% 68% 73% 73% 69% 67% 75% 63% 81% 65% 76% 66% 74% 1% 63% 74% 65% 74%
KM
86 49 37 29 27 30 43 36 7 27 59 28 31 27 48 38 48 38 8 7 9 7
|Somewhat bad 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 19% 22% 14% 14% 18% 17% 27% 12% 20% 14% 26% 15% 21% 17% 17% 13% 18%
L N
7 2 4 1 2 3 3 3 0 0 6 4 3 0 5 1 1 6 0 7 0 6
Very bad 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0 2% 4% 1% - 2% 1% 0 3% - 1% 0 1%
M
408 202 205 155 128 124 147 218 43 127 281 73 229 106 298 110 271 136 41 366 60 347
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 82% 80% 83% 84% 82% 79% 76% 85% 86% 82% 81% 70% 87% 80% 85% 73% 85% 76% 83% 81% 87% 81%
K
92 51 41 30 29 33 46 39 7 27 65 32 34 27 53 40 49 44 8 84 9 83
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 18% 20% 17% 16% 18% 21% 24% 15% 14% 18% 19% 30% 13% 20% 15% 27% 15% 24% 17% 19% 13% 19%
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 506 251 255 298 188 20 80 283 143 276 230 182 41 283 236 270 441 65 67 439 133 373
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 171 48 84* 279 137 257 243 190 47* 263 231 269 420 80* 65* 435 125* 375
14 11 4 8 4 2 1 6 7 10 5 4 2 8 10 4 14 0 0 14 4 10
Very good 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% - - 3% 3% 3%
169 94 75 98 57 15 23 87 59 87 83 60 20 89 90 80 151 19 24 146 48 121
[Somewhat good 34% 38% 30% 35% 34% 30% 28% 31% 43% 34% 34% 32% 43% 34% 39% 30% 36% 23% 36% 34% 39% 32%

FG
213 99 114 115 7 22 32 126 56 114 100 73 19 122 89 124 181 32 30 183 49 164
Somewhat bad 43% 40% 46% 41% 45% 45% 38% 45% 41% 44% 41% 38% 41% 46% 38% 46% 43% 40% 47% 42% 39% 44%
103 46 57 62 32 9 27 61 15 a7 56 53 6 44 43 60 74 29 11 92 24 79
Very bad 21% 18% 23% 22% 19% 20% 33% 22% 11% 18% 23% 28% 12% 17% 18% 22% 18% 37% 17% 21% 19% 21%
H H M P
184 105 79 105 62 17 25 93 66 96 87 64 22 97 100 84 165 19 24 160 52 132
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 37% 42% 32% 3% 36% 35% 29% 33% 48% 37% 36% 34% 47% 37% 43% 31% 39% 23% 36% 37% 42% 35%
B FG o Q
316 145 171 176 109 31 59 186 71 161 156 125 25 166 132 185 255 62 41 275 73 244
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 63% 58% 68% 63% 64% 65% 1% 67% 52% 63% 64% 66% 53% 63% 57% 69% 61% 7% 64% 63% 58% 65%
A H H N P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 513 338 175 392 113 8 67 253 193 233 280 157 76 280 254 259 354 159 58 455 151 362
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 206* 32%* 56* 239 206* 244 256 168* 77* 255 251 249 313 187* 48* 452 125* 375
23 15 8 16 7 0 2 11 10 11 12 11 3 8 12 11 13 9 3 20 7 16

Very good 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% - 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
205 106 98 94 89 22 20 95 90 106 99 73 25 108 116 89 137 68 24 180 60 145

[Somewhat good 41% 42% 40% 36% 43% 68% 3% 40% 44% 43% 39% 43% 32% 42% 46% 36% 44% 36% 51% 40% 48% 39%
155 90 65 85 67 3 24 71 60 67 88 49 22 84 83 72 92 64 11 144 37 118

Somewhat bad 31% 36% 26% 32% 33% 11% 44% 30% 29% 28% 34% 29% 29% 33% 33% 29% 29% 34% 23% 32% 30% 32%
117 40 7 68 42 7 9 62 46 60 57 35 26 55 40 7 71 46 9 107 22 95

Very bad 23% 16% 31% 26% 20% 21% 16% 26% 22% 25% 22% 21% 34% 22% 16% 31% 23% 25% 20% 24% 17% 25%

A N

228 122 106 110 97 22 23 105 100 117 111 84 28 116 128 100 151 7 27 201 67 161

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 46% 48% 43% 42% 47% 68% 40% 44% 49% 48% 43% 50% 37% 45% 51% 40% 48% 41% 57% 44% 53% 43%
272 130 142 153 109 10 33 133 106 127 145 84 49 139 123 149 162 110 21 252 59 213

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 54% 52% 57% 58% 53% 32% 60% 56% 51% 52% 57% 50% 63% 55% 49% 60% 52% 59% 43% 56% 47% 57%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 1026 520 506 351 391 284 549 374 5 457 569 230 584 212 577 449 628 398 90 936 74 952
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 173 125 282 164 2 211 289 130 294 76 265 235 294 206 39* 461 32% 468

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0

Very good - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
17 11 6 10 3 4 7 7 0 7 10 4 10 3 7 10 9 7 0 16 0 16

[Somewhat good 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 22% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%

D
243 123 120 97 7 68 131 89 0 106 137 61 141 41 135 108 146 97 23 220 17 226
Somewhat bad 49% 50% 47% 48% 45% 55% 47% 54% 16% 50% 47% 47% 48% 53% 51% 46% 50% 47% 59% 48% 54% 48%
D F
240 111 130 95 93 53 144 68 1 98 142 64 143 33 122 118 139 101 16 224 14 226
Very bad 48% 45% 51% 47% 54% 42% 51% 41% 62% 47% 49% 50% 48% 44% 46% 50% 47% 49% 40% 49% 45% 48%
E G
17 11 6 10 3 4 7 7 0 7 10 4 10 3 7 10 9 7 0 16 0 16
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 22% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%
D
483 233 250 192 170 121 275 157 2 204 279 125 284 74 258 226 284 199 39 444 32 452
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 97% 96% 98% 95% 98% 97% 98% 96% 78% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 96% 97% 96% 99% 96% 99% 97%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 525 204 321 185 176 164 392 113 20 288 237 18 350 157 309 216 329 196 49 476 82 443
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 248* 252 215* 159* 126* 405 82* 13** 251 249 104** 327 70 280 220* 282 218 35% 465 65* 435
1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Very good 0 - 0 - - 1% 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0
115 71 44 47 33 35 79 31 5 63 52 18 75 22 62 53 63 52 10 105 18 97
[Somewhat good 23% 29% 18% 22% 21% 28% 20% 38% 35% 25% 21% 17% 23% 32% 22% 24% 22% 24% 28% 23% 28% 22%
B F L
278 126 152 125 91 62 231 40 7 129 149 53 188 38 156 122 166 112 19 260 39 239
Somewhat bad 56% 51% 60% 58% 57% 49% 57% 49% 51% 51% 60% 51% 58% 54% 56% 56% 59% 51% 53% 56% 61% 55%
106 51 55 43 35 28 94 10 2 59 a7 33 63 10 61 45 52 54 7 99 7 99
Very bad 21% 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 23% 13% 14% 24% 19% 32% 19% 14% 22% 20% 18% 25% 19% 21% 12% 23%
116 71 45 a7 33 36 80 31 5 63 53 18 75 22 62 53 63 52 10 106 18 98
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 23% 29% 18% 22% 21% 29% 20% 38% 35% 25% 21% 17% 23% 32% 22% 24% 22% 24% 28% 23% 28% 22%
F L
384 177 207 168 126 90 325 51 9 188 196 86 251 a7 217 167 218 166 25 359 a7 337
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 7% 71% 82% 78% 79% 71% 80% 62% 65% 75% 79% 83% 7% 68% 78% 76% 78% 76% 2% 7% 2% 78%
G M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes No

Base: All (unwtd) 1006 505 501 463 418 125 89 357 560 744 262 92 260 654 707 299 917 89 123 883 307 699

Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 201 203 96 52* 187 262 356 144 59* 145 296 333 167 432 68* 58 442 143 357
42 19 24 19 19 5 5 17 21 31 12 5 6 31 32 11 38 5 11 31 23 20

Very good 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 4% 11% 10% 6% 9% 7% 19% % 16% 6%

L S u

327 166 160 130 132 64 35 121 170 235 92 38 97 191 218 109 282 45 35 291 93 234

Somewhat good 65% 67% 64% 65% 65% 67% 67% 65% 65% 66% 64% 65% 67% 65% 65% 65% 65% 66% 61% 66% 65% 66%
118 56 62 44 48 26 10 44 64 83 35 14 37 67 76 43 101 18 8 110 24 94

|Somewhat bad 24% 22% 25% 22% 24% 27% 20% 23% 25% 23% 24% 23% 26% 23% 23% 26% 23% 26% 14% 25% 17% 26%
R T
13 8 4 7 4 1 2 5 6 8 5 2 4 6 8 4 12 1 3 9 4 8

Very bad 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%

S
369 185 184 149 151 69 40 138 191 265 104 43 104 222 249 120 319 50 46 323 115 254
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 74% 74% 73% 74% 74% 2% % 74% 73% 74% 2% 73% 2% 75% 75% 2% 74% 73% 80% 73% 80% 1%
u

131 64 67 52 52 27 12 48 71 91 40 16 41 74 84 a7 112 19 11 120 28 103

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 26% 26% 27% 26% 26% 28% 23% 26% 27% 26% 28% 27% 28% 25% 25% 28% 26% 27% 20% 2% 20% 29%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1016 432 584 522 339 155 255 726 35 368 648 168 504 344 377 639 705 311 115 901 175 841
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 150* 79* 205 289 5 198* 302 363 108 29 154* 346 291 209 63* 437 78* 422
23 18 4 14 6 2 13 9 1 7 16 13 7 3 12 10 14 9 6 17 6 16
Very good 5% % 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 16% 3% 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 3% 5% 4% 9% 4% 8% 4%
B K
256 149 106 132 82 41 93 159 4 92 164 175 63 17 82 174 155 101 28 227 37 219
Somewhat good 51% 61% 42% 49% 55% 52% 45% 55% 67% 46% 54% 48% 59% 59% 53% 50% 53% 48% 45% 52% 47% 52%
B K K
152 64 88 80 50 22 67 85 1 62 91 117 28 7 44 108 88 65 23 129 31 122
|Somewhat bad 30% 26% 35% 30% 34% 27% 33% 29% 14% 31% 30% 32% 26% 24% 29% 31% 30% 31% 37% 30% 39% 29%
69 13 57 44 11 14 33 36 0 37 32 57 9 3 15 54 35 34 6 64 5 65
Very bad 14% 5% 22% 16% 7% 18% 16% 12% 3% 19% 11% 16% 9% 9% 10% 16% 12% 16% 9% 15% 6% 15%
A LM
278 167 111 146 88 43 105 168 4 99 180 188 70 20 94 184 169 110 34 244 43 235
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 56% 68% 43% 54% 59% 55% 51% 58% 83% 50% 59% 52% 65% 68% 61% 53% 58% 53% 54% 56% 55% 56%
B K K
222 7 145 124 62 36 100 121 1 99 123 175 38 10 60 162 123 99 29 193 35 186
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 44% 32% 57% 46% 41% 45% 49% 42% 17% 50% 41% 48% 35% 32% 39% 47% 42% 47% 46% 44% 45% 44%
A LM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1018 487 531 375 378 265 216 478 324 445 573 309 545 164 501 517 574 444 134 884 171 847
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 185 134 109 238 153 230 270 244 198 58 243 257 269 231 64 436 78 422
3 3 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 0 1 2 1 2 1 2
Very good 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0
o
49 30 20 11 22 16 9 23 18 26 23 22 20 7 29 20 27 22 7 42 9 40
Somewhat good 10% 12% 8% 6% 12% 12% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10%
B c c o
273 141 132 100 96 7 56 129 88 130 143 133 110 31 126 147 151 122 29 244 41 233
|Somewhat bad 55% 57% 53% 56% 52% 57% 51% 54% 58% 56% 53% 54% 55% 53% 52% 57% 56% 53% 46% 56% 52% 55%
R
174 76 98 68 66 40 44 84 46 72 102 88 66 20 85 89 89 85 27 147 27 147
Very bad 35% 31% 39% 38% 35% 30% 40% 35% 30% 31% 38% 36% 33% 34% 35% 35% 33% 37% 42% 34% 35% 35%
A H |
53 32 20 12 24 17 9 24 19 29 24 23 22 7 32 20 29 24 8 45 10 42
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 11% 13% 8% % 13% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 9% 11% 13% 13% 8% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10%
B c c o
447 218 230 169 162 117 100 214 134 202 245 220 176 51 211 236 240 207 56 391 68 379
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 89% 87% 92% 93% 87% 87% 91% 90% 88% 88% 91% 91% 89% 87% 87% 92% 89% 90% 87% 90% 87% 90%
A DE N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Belgium Gender Age Hous:

old Income

Total Female Under 35

35 10 49 50 t0 64 Medium

Marital St

Married

January 2011

Education

Other

Belgium

Chief Income Earner

Employment

Not

Business Owner

Senior Executive/Decision
Maker/Leader

Region

Detailed Tables

Language

Medium g Yes Employed Employed Yes Yes North Center South French Flemish
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 504 259 245 176 151 177 219 207 78 193 311 179 231 94

Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 159 157 213 204 83* 185 315 172 186 142* 284 216 284 216 18+ 482 40* 460 182 123 195 292 208
2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 2

Very good 0 1% - 0 - 1% 1% - - - 1% 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 1% - - - 1%
168 92 76 64 50 54 64 68 35 75 93 56 64 48 89 79 101 67 8 160 19 149 78 41 49 83 85

Somewhat good 34% 37% 30% 35% 31% 34% 30% 33% 43% 41% 29% 32% 34% 34% 31% 37% 36% 31% 43% 33% 48% 32% 43% 33% 25% 28% 41%
J X Y

251 117 134 88 78 84 110 103 37 84 166 86 89 76 150 100 142 109 6 244 16 234 83 69 98 151 99

Somewhat bad 50% 46% 54% 48% 49% 53% 52% 51% 45% 46% 53% 50% 48% 53% 53% 46% 50% 50% 35% 51% 41% 51% 46% 56% 50% 52% 48%
80 41 39 31 31 19 37 33 10 25 55 30 32 18 44 36 40 40 4 76 5 75 20 13 48 57 23

Very bad 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 12% 17% 16% 12% 14% 17% 17% 17% 13% 15% 17% 14% 18% 22% 16% 12% 16% 11% 10% 24% 20% 11%

Z

169 94 76 65 50 55 66 68 35 75 94 57 64 48 90 80 102 68 8 162 19 150 79 41 49 83 86

 Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 34% 37% 30% 35% 31% 35% 31% 33% 43% 41% 30% 33% 35% 34% 32% 37% 36% 31% 43% 34% 48% 33% 43% 33% 25% 28% 41%
J X Y

331 158 173 119 109 102 147 136 48 110 221 115 121 94 194 136 182 149 10 320 21 309 103 82 146 209 122

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 66% 63% 70% 65% 69% 65% 69% 67% 57% 59% 70% 67% 65% 66% 68% 63% 64% 69% 57% 66% 52% 67% 57% 67% 75% 2% 59%

| v Z

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor January 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes Employed  Employed Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 18829 9765 9064 7607 6383 4839 6345 7200 5075 8478 9851 5635 6431 6763 10797 8032 12753 6076 2209 16620 3666 15163
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5996 6004 5281 4017 2702 4094 4309 3439 5071 6429 4175 4109 3715 6497 5503 7857 4143 1363 10637 2205 9795
307 188 119 158 106 44 88 110 97 96 131 104 101 102 193 114 219 88 71 237 106 201
7 - Very strong economy 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2%
B E E o S u
768 404 364 357 246 166 188 277 286 304 389 209 261 299 433 336 531 238 122 647 207 561
6 6% % 6% % 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6%
F FG K KL S u
2517 1389 1128 1174 817 526 642 1000 847 1086 1301 763 829 925 1437 1080 1769 748 319 2198 544 1973
5 21% 23% 19% 22% 20% 19% 16% 23% 25% 21% 20% 18% 20% 25% 22% 20% 23% 18% 23% 21% 25% 20%
B DE F F KL o Q S u
3423 1619 1805 1571 1106 746 1121 1274 988 1424 1878 1194 1193 1036 1816 1607 2272 1151 350 3073 566 2857
4 29% 27% 30% 30% 28% 28% 27% 30% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 28% 28% 29% 29% 28% 26% 29% 26% 29%
A D F R T
2684 1307 1378 1166 891 627 985 922 747 1129 1501 914 954 817 1412 1273 1705 980 255 2430 440 2244
3 22% 22% 23% 22% 22% 23% 24% 21% 22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 22% 23% 22% 24% 19% 23% 20% 23%
GH P R T
1295 625 670 500 473 323 578 428 276 594 678 486 460 349 673 623 788 507 131 1165 193 1102
2 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 8% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11%
c c GH H M M P T
1004 464 540 355 379 270 492 298 200 437 551 506 311 188 534 470 573 431 116 888 148 856
1 - Very weak economy 8% 8% 9% % 9% 10% 12% 7% 6% 9% 9% 12% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% % 9%
A C C GH LM M P T
mmary
3593 1982 1611 1688 1169 736 918 1388 1229 1487 1821 1076 1192 1325 2063 1530 2519 1074 512 3081 857 2736
Top3Box (Strong) 30% 33% 27% 32% 29% 27% 22% 32% 36% 29% 28% 26% 29% 36% 32% 28% 32% 26% 38% 29% 39% 28%
B DE F FG K KL o Q S u
4984 2396 2588 2021 1742 1220 2055 1648 1222 2161 2730 1905 1725 1354 2618 2366 3066 1918 501 4483 782 4202
Low3Box (Weak) 42% 40% 43% 38% 43% 45% 50% 38% 36% 43% 42% 46% 42% 36% 40% 43% 39% 46% 37% 42% 35% 43%
A C C GH H LM M N P R T
Mean 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
B DE F FG K KL o Q S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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Global @dvisor January 2011
Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section
SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE
86. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
United
Total ntina__ Australia____ Belgium Brazil Canada China France Germany _ Great Britain __Hungary india Italy Poland Russia__ Saudi A Africa_South Korea pain Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E F G H 1 J K M N P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18829 506 1002 504 1016 1005 1006 1038 1016 1019 1026 1008 506 1018 1001 513 525 568 500 502 502 1026 504 513 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
307 10 15 1 25 9 19 3 11 3 2 37 4 1 1 9 8 8 80 14 2 1 19 20 5
7 - Very strong economy 3% 2% 3% 0 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0 % 1% [} 0 2% 2% 2% 16% 3% 0 0 4% 2% 1%
CGIMNTU [CGIILMNTUX CEGHIJLMNOPQ| CGIIMNTU [EGHIJLMNTUX CGIMNTU ABCEFGHIJLMNOPQSTUWX CIMNU NU CIMNU  BHIKLMNOPQ  CIMNTU CGILMNTUX|CGILMNTUX|  NU
768 33 12 44 a7 8 53 4 12 53 23 14 2 15 28 9 75 32 16 5 18
6 6% 2% 9% 9% 17% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0 3% 2% 15% 3% 1% 6% 4%
CGIIMNOQTU]HIKLMNOPQ) IN GIILMNOQTUILMNOPQTU|HIJKLMNOPQ N 1JLMNOPQTUWX INU LMNOPQTY  GIINQU INU INU CGIINQU N HIJKLMNOPQ|  CGIINQU INU ACDEGIJLMNOPQS| CGIIMNQU | GINU
2517 105 207 8 139 192 174 59 137 67 a4 167 98 52 18 8 58 80 130 124 98 39 168 114 73
5 21% 21% 41% 18% 28% 38% 35% 12% 27% 13% 9% 33% 20% 10% % 17% 12% 16% 26% 25% 20% 8% 34% 23% 15%
GIIMNPUX HIJKLMNOPQF GIIMNPU [ILMNOPQTHIJLMNOPQRSIJLMNOPQR ~ JNU  [GIILMNOPQT|  JMNU N 1JLMNOPQRS| GIIMNPUX N GIMNU N JMNU  BILMNOPQTU GIIMNPQUX | GIIMNPUX N 1JLMNOPQTU GIMNPQUX|  IMNU
3423 163 147 162 158 % 115 86 181 135 142 121 171 160 93 154 152 152
4 20% 28% 27% 33% 26% 31% 20% 32% 32% 32% 18% 31% 33% 23% 17% 36% 27% 28% 24% 34% 32% 19% 31% 30% 30%
INU INU BDJIMNRU INU JIMNRU IMNU BDJMNRU | BDIMNRU | BIMNRU JMNRU | BDIMNRU INU ABDFIMNPQR|  INU INU INU JIMNRU JIMNRU IMNU IMNU JIMNRU
2684 123 48 144 71 61 53 164 89 151 135 68 132 138 169 o7 146 126 54 107 142 146 63 130 129
3 22% 25% 10% 29% 14% 12% 11% 33% 18% 30% 27% 14% 26% 28% 34% 19% 29% 25% 11% 21% 28% 29% 13% 26% 26%
BDEFHKRV BDEFHKORV ABDEFHIKLMOQR{ BEFKR BDEFHKORS\Y BDEFHKORY| B BDEFHKORV|BDEFHKORV|HIKLMOQRS| BEFKRV |BDEFHKORYV| BDEFHKRV BEFKRV | BDEFHKORV| BDEFHKORY| BDEFHKRV | BDEFHKORV
1295 43 13 38 19 14 62 32 14 48 68 23 30 16 28
2 11% 9% 3% 11% 8% % 3% 6% 14% 3% 11% 10% 14% 5% 6% 23% 3% 6% 15%
BEFKRV BEFHKRVW |  BEFKV BDEFHKRSVW  BEFKV  BDEFHKORSVGHIKLMOPQRSTVWX BEFHKRVW EFGHIKLOPRGHIKLMOPQR|  BEFKRV |BEFHKRSVW|BDEFHKRSVW BDEFHKRSVWGHIKLMOPQRSTVWX ABDEFHKORSV
1004 46 8 36 55 16 8 a1 17 46 %2 6 25 89 82 64 63 67 16 22 23 103 3 28 50
1- Very weak economy 8% 9% 2% % 11% 3% 2% 8% 3% 9% 18% 1% 5% 18% 16% 13% 13% 13% 3% 2% 5% 21% 1% 6% 10%
BEFHKLRTV BEFHKRV BEFHKLRSTW _ FKV BEFHKLRTV|  BFKV__ |[BEFHKLRSTVIFGHIKLOPQRSTVWX BFKV  JEFGHIKLPRSDEFGHIKLRSTTEFGHKLRST\CEFHKLRSTVIEFGHIKLRSTY KV KV BFKV__ FGHIKLNOPQRSTVWX BFKV  BEFHKLRSTW
3593 149 208 101 208 247 279 71 200 75 58 257 124 68 21 109 % 98 286 170 115 a4 264 162 %
Top3Box (Strong) 30% 30% 60% 20% 42% 49% 56% 14% 40% 15% 12% 51% 25% 14% % 22% 19% 20% 57% 34% 23% 9% 53% 32% 19%
CGIIMNOPQTUHIJKLMNOPQ|  GIJMNU  BIJLMNOPQTUHILMNOPQSEHIJLMNOPQS  NU LMNOPQTY  INU N HILMNOPQS|  GIIMNUX NU GIIMNU INU GIMNU  BHIJLMNOPQSILMNOPQTU  GIIMNU N HIJLMNOPQSSIJLMNOPQTY ~ GIIMNU
4984 69 236 9% 75 267 267 352 88 211 317 303 209 271 260 93 225 363 81 252
Low3Box (Weak) 42% 14% 47% 33% 19% 15% 28% 53% 18% 42% 42% 52% 19% 32% 45% 73% 16% 3% 50%
BDEFHKRSV| BDEFHKRSVW _BEFKRV BF ABCDEFHKLORS]| _BEFKRV__}DEFHKLORSTGHIKLMOPQRSTVWX BDEFHKRSV FGHIKLOPQR5HIJKLMOPQH BDEFHKRSV DEFHKLORST{DEFHKLORSVW BEFKRV__ BDEFHKRSVWGHIKLMOPQRSTVWX BEFHKRV_|DEFHKLORS\
Vean 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 L 5 4 3 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 | 5 4 3
CGUMNPQUXGHIJLMNOPQY _ GIIMNU__|GIILMNOPQTIHIJLMNOPQSSHIJLMNOPQS _ JMNU__ BILMNOPQTU __IMNU N HIJLMNOPQSCGIIMNPQUX___INU 1IMNY IMNU IMNU_[HIJKLMNOPQIGIJLMNOPQT] GIIMNPQUX ACDEGHIJLMNOPQSGIILMNOPQTU __JMNU

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/II/KILIM/N/O/PIQIRISITIUNIWIX
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Global @dvisor

Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section
SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

January 2011

Detailed Tables

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe APAC Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18829 2010 2035 7676 5593 7670 3598 1515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500
307 14 45 49 86 41 90 114
7 - Very strong economy 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 8%
ACE ACE ACDE
768 65 91 213 264 156 191 136
6 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 10% 9%
CE E E CE ABCDE
2517 265 330 712 842 678 561 369
5 21% 26% 22% 16% 24% 17% 28% 25%
BCDE CE CE BCDE
3423 309 450 1233 987 1133 573 444
4 29% 31% 30% 27% 28% 28% 29% 30%
CDE
2684 190 290 1176 737 1027 317 291
3 22% 19% 19% 26% 21% 26% 16% 19%
F F ABDF F ABDF
1295 93 129 628 365 557 133 81
2 11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 14% 7% 5%
F ABDF F ABDF
1004 65 164 490 218 408 135 66
1 - Very weak economy 8% 7% 11% 11% 6% 10% 7% 4%
ADF ADF ADF
3593 343 466 974 1192 876 842 618
Top3Box (Strong) 30% 34% 31% 22% 34% 22% 42% 41%
CE CE CE ABCDE
4984 348 584 2294 1321 1991 586 438
Low3Box (Weak) 42% 35% 39% 51% 38% 50% 29% 29%
F AF ABDF AF ABDF
Mean 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4
BCE CE BCE ABCDE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
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Global @dvisor January 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 506 233 273 198 161 147 19 101 386 167 339 174 182 150 281 225 378 128 55 451 102 404
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 136 115 30%* 124* 347 142 358 327 119 55 236 264 339 161* 53* 447 87* 413
10 6 5 5 1 4 0 1 9 2 8 8 2 1 6 5 8 3 2 9 2 8
7 - Very strong economy 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
33 14 19 16 9 8 0 3 30 8 24 22 8 3 11 22 17 16 5 28 5 28
6 % 6% % 6% 6% % 1% 2% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 10% 6% 6% %
105 65 41 43 37 25 2 23 80 31 74 70 26 10 59 46 79 27 9 96 19 86
5 21% 26% 16% 18% 27% 22% % 18% 23% 22% 21% 21% 22% 18% 25% 18% 23% 17% 17% 22% 22% 21%
B
140 69 71 76 36 28 12 26 103 35 105 88 33 20 65 75 91 49 12 129 19 122
4 28% 28% 28% 31% 27% 24% 39% 21% 30% 25% 29% 27% 28% 36% 28% 29% 27% 31% 22% 29% 21% 29%
123 54 69 71 25 26 7 41 74 34 88 79 29 15 56 66 85 38 17 105 26 97
3 25% 22% 27% 29% 18% 23% 25% 33% 21% 24% 25% 24% 25% 26% 24% 25% 25% 23% 33% 24% 30% 23%
H
43 18 25 19 10 14 4 13 27 18 25 29 12 2 16 27 25 18 2 41 7 37
2 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 12% 12% 10% 8% 13% 7% 9% 10% 4% 7% 10% 7% 11% 5% 9% % 9%
46 20 26 17 18 10 4 17 24 12 34 31 10 4 24 22 35 11 6 40 10 36
1 - Very weak economy 9% 8% 10% % 13% 9% 14% 14% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9%
149 84 64 64 a7 37 3 27 119 42 107 100 35 14 76 73 103 45 16 133 26 122
Top3Box (Strong) 30% 34% 25% 26% 34% 32% 9% 22% 34% 30% 30% 30% 30% 25% 32% 28% 30% 28% 30% 30% 30% 30%
G
211 91 120 108 53 50 15 71 125 64 147 139 51 21 95 116 145 66 26 185 42 169
Low3Box (Weak) 42% 37% 47% 43% 39% 44% 52% 57% 36% 45% 41% 43% 43% 39% 40% 44% 43% 41% 48% 42% 48% 41%
H
4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mean s

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 1008 802 206 650 270 88 302 425 281 644 364 15 62 931 746 262 928 80 258 750 629 379
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 154 70* 181 184 135 286 214 8 37* 455 292 208 432 68* 123 377 276 224
37 15 22 21 12 4 15 10 12 17 21 0 7 30 26 12 31 7 18 20 26 12
7 - Very strong economy 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 6% 19% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 14% 5% 9% 5%
M S
53 31 21 31 17 5 14 19 19 29 24 1 2 49 35 18 50 2 10 42 33 20
6 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% % 8% 10% 14% 10% 11% 8% 7% 11% 12% 9% 12% 3% 8% 11% 12% 9%
167 96 71 90 48 29 50 66 51 101 67 2 11 154 106 61 140 27 50 117 102 65
5 33% 37% 29% 33% 31% 41% 28% 36% 38% 35% 31% 31% 29% 34% 36% 29% 32% 40% 40% 31% 37% 29%
S
155 78 7 83 a7 24 67 55 34 89 66 4 13 139 83 72 134 21 33 122 76 79
4 31% 30% 32% 30% 31% 35% 3% 30% 25% 31% 31% 48% 34% 30% 29% 34% 31% 31% 27% 32% 2% 35%
H T
68 28 40 39 24 5 27 27 14 39 29 0 4 64 32 36 60 8 10 58 31 37
3 14% 11% 17% 14% 15% % 15% 14% 10% 13% 14% 4% 10% 14% 11% 17% 14% 12% 8% 15% 11% 16%
N R
14 8 6 9 4 1 7 4 3 9 5 0 0 14 6 8 12 2 2 12 5 9
2 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% - - 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
6 2 4 3 2 1 1 3 2 3 3 0 0 5 4 2 5 1 0 6 4 2
1 - Very weak economy 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% o 1% 1% 1%
257 142 115 142 7 38 79 96 82 146 111 4 20 233 166 91 221 36 78 179 160 97
Top3Box (Strong) 51% 55% 47% 51% 50% 55% 44% 52% 61% 51% 52% 46% 55% 51% 57% 44% 51% 53% 63% 48% 58% 43%
F o S u
88 38 50 51 30 7 35 34 19 50 37 1 4 83 42 46 7 11 13 75 40 48
Low3Box (Weak) 18% 15% 21% 18% 19% 10% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 6% 11% 18% 14% 22% 18% 16% 10% 20% 15% 21%
N R T
Mean 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 4
F o S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor January 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 513 333 180 275 160 78 368 131 14 188 325 156 136 221 286 227 368 145 59 454 108 405
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 270 156* 74* 413 78* 9 179* 321 321 103 76 253 247 335 165* 38+ 462 75% 425
9 4 6 6 2 1 9 0 0 2 7 5 4 0 3 6 3 6 0 9 0 9
7 - Very strong economy 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% 4% 0 1% 3% 1% 4% - 2% 0 2%
M
15 8 7 8 3 4 11 3 0 6 9 11 2 2 9 5 12 3 3 12 5 9
6 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 7% 2%
85 41 45 50 25 11 67 14 4 21 64 59 16 10 53 32 56 29 7 78 10 75
5 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 16% 18% 49% 12% 20% 18% 16% 13% 21% 13% 17% 18% 19% 17% 14% 18%
181 81 100 98 59 24 156 24 2 76 105 120 36 26 85 97 120 61 14 167 32 149
4 36% 34% 38% 36% 38% 33% 38% 31% 18% 43% 33% 37% 35% 34% 33% 39% 36% 37% 37% 36% 43% 35%
97 54 42 54 31 12 76 18 2 37 59 54 22 21 42 55 67 29 7 90 11 86
3 19% 23% 16% 20% 20% 16% 18% 23% 27% 21% 19% 17% 22% 27% 16% 22% 20% 18% 18% 20% 15% 20%
K
48 26 22 22 18 9 40 8 0 11 38 25 14 9 27 21 32 16 4 44 9 39
2 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 12% 10% 11% 2% 6% 12% 8% 14% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9%
64 25 39 33 19 13 53 11 0 26 39 48 8 8 34 30 44 20 4 61 7 58
1 - Very weak economy 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 17% 13% 14% - 14% 12% 15% 8% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14%
109 52 57 64 29 16 88 17 5 29 80 75 22 12 66 71 38 10 99 16 93
Top3Box (Strong) 22% 22% 22% 24% 19% 22% 21% 21% 53% 16% 25% 23% 22% 16% 26% 18% 21% 23% 26% 22% 21% 22%
209 106 104 108 68 33 169 37 3 74 136 126 45 39 103 106 144 65 14 195 27 183
Low3Box (Weak) 42% 44% 40% 40% 44% 45% 41% 48% 29% 41% 42% 39% 43% 51% 41% 43% 43% 40% 38% 42% 36% 43%
K
4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3
Mean

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1026 537 489 437 365 224 707 267 52 400 626 626 70 330 532 494 588 438 99 927 122 904
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 190 105 336 138 26* 187 313 249 115*% 137 254 246 284 216 52% 448 67* 433
1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 1% 0 - 0
5 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 0 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 0 4
6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
39 21 17 18 13 8 23 14 2 12 27 18 7 14 22 17 26 12 6 33 7 31
5 8% 8% 7% 9% % % % 10% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 11% %
93 49 a4 35 34 24 63 23 7 38 55 48 15 30 48 46 61 33 6 88 11 83
4 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 23% 19% 17% 26% 20% 18% 19% 13% 22% 19% 19% 21% 15% 11% 20% 16% 19%
Q
146 70 76 66 51 28 104 36 7 48 98 63 43 39 73 73 7 69 16 130 19 126
3 29% 28% 31% 32% 27% 27% 31% 26% 26% 26% 31% 25% 38% 29% 29% 30% 27% 32% 31% 29% 29% 29%
K
114 61 53 48 43 23 76 33 5 a7 67 54 33 27 54 60 62 52 12 102 13 101
2 23% 24% 21% 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 20% 25% 21% 22% 29% 20% 21% 24% 22% 24% 23% 23% 19% 23%
103 48 55 36 46 21 68 30 5 40 63 63 17 23 54 49 55 48 11 92 16 87
1 - Very weak economy 21% 19% 22% 17% 24% 20% 20% 22% 19% 22% 20% 26% 15% 17% 21% 20% 19% 22% 21% 21% 24% 20%
LM
a4 24 20 20 16 8 26 16 2 13 31 20 7 17 25 20 30 14 7 37 8 36
Top3Box (Strong) 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% % 10% 8% 6% 13% 10% 8% 11% 6% 14% 8% 11% 8%
K Q
363 179 184 150 140 73 247 99 17 135 227 181 93 89 182 181 193 170 39 324 49 314
Low3Box (Weak) 73% 1% 74% 73% 74% 69% 73% 2% 65% 2% 73% 73% 81% 65% 2% 74% 68% 79% 75% 2% 73% 2%
M M P
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Mean K 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/IL/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE
B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 502 247 255 117 216 169 13 82 407 307 195 183 165 154 335 167 458 44 157 345 218 284
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240% 260* 287 134 80 9 116** 375 232 268* 193* 151* 156* 309 191* 427 73** 122*% 378* 174* 326*
14 4 10 11 3 0 0 12 2 3 11 8 4 2 13 1 13 1 0 14 1 13
7 - Very strong economy 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% - - 10% 0 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% - 4% 0 4%
32 15 17 24 4 3 2 7 23 9 22 5 8 18 15 16 31 0 8 24 14 18
6 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 4% 18% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 12% 5% 9% 7% 1% 7% 6% 8% 6%
124 67 57 72 33 19 2 25 98 58 66 34 25 65 76 48 106 19 32 93 41 83
5 25% 28% 22% 25% 25% 23% 20% 21% 26% 25% 25% 18% 17% 42% 25% 25% 25% 26% 26% 25% 24% 26%
KL
171 75 96 102 41 28 1 53 117 88 83 81 58 33 109 62 165 6 39 133 53 118
4 34% 31% 37% 36% 31% 35% 13% 45% 31% 38% 31% 42% 38% 21% 35% 32% 39% 8% 32% 35% 31% 36%
M
107 55 51 49 37 21 2 11 94 a7 60 38 38 31 74 33 86 21 26 81 42 64
3 21% 23% 20% 17% 27% 27% 24% 9% 25% 20% 22% 20% 25% 20% 24% 17% 20% 29% 21% 22% 24% 20%
30 8 22 14 11 4 1 5 24 19 11 8 16 7 16 14 19 11 3 27 7 23
2 6% 3% 9% 5% 9% 6% 13% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 10% 4% 5% 8% 4% 16% 3% 7% 4% %
22 15 7 13 4 5 1 4 17 7 14 18 3 0 6 16 8 14 15 7 16 6
1 - Very weak economy 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 12% 3% 5% 3% 5% 10% 2% - 2% 8% 2% 19% 13% 2% 9% 2%
M S 8]
170 87 83 108 40 22 3 123 70 100 48 37 85 105 65 150 20 40 130 56 115
Top3Box (Strong) 34% 36% 32% 38% 30% 27% 38% 38% 33% 30% 37% 25% 24% 55% 34% 34% 35% 28% 32% 35% 32% 35%
KL
159 78 81 76 52 31 4 19 135 73 86 64 57 37 95 64 113 46 44 115 66 93
Low3Box (Weak) 32% 33% 31% 27% 39% 38% 48% 17% 36% 32% 32% 33% 38% 24% 31% 33% 26% 64% 36% 30% 38% 29%
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4
Mean KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1019 524 495 385 279 355 307 577 135 364 655 430 295 294 604 415 579 440 92 927 127 892
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 153 162 150 282 68 177 323 210 146 144 293 207 286 214 45% 455 62 438
3 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 3 0 2 1 1 2 1 2
7 - Very strong economy 1% 1% 0 1% 1% - 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 1% 2% 0
4 3 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 1 0 4 1 4
6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
67 32 35 29 17 21 12 43 12 27 40 31 14 23 36 31 43 25 5 63 8 59
5 13% 13% 14% 16% 11% 13% 8% 15% 17% 15% 12% 15% 9% 16% 12% 15% 15% 11% 10% 14% 13% 13%
F F L L
158 72 86 63 44 51 45 92 22 58 100 63 50 46 97 62 94 65 17 141 20 138
4 32% 29% 34% 34% 29% 32% 30% 33% 32% 33% 31% 30% 34% 32% 33% 30% 33% 30% 38% 31% 32% 32%
151 79 72 52 51 48 45 84 22 55 96 61 48 42 86 65 85 66 12 139 17 134
3 30% 32% 28% 28% 34% 30% 30% 30% 32% 31% 30% 29% 33% 29% 29% 31% 30% 31% 26% 31% 27% 31%
70 36 34 25 21 24 25 36 9 22 48 31 19 20 44 26 38 32 7 63 10 61
2 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 17% 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14%
46 21 25 14 15 17 20 23 2 11 35 21 14 11 25 21 20 26 5 41 6 40
1 - Very weak economy 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 8% 4% 6% 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9%
GH | P
75 38 37 31 21 23 14 a7 14 31 44 34 16 25 41 33 48 27 5 70 10 65
Top3Box (Strong) 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 14% 9% 17% 20% 17% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 16% 17% 12% 11% 15% 15% 15%
F F L L Q
267 136 131 91 88 89 91 143 33 88 179 113 80 73 155 112 144 123 23 244 33 234
Low3Box (Weak) 53% 55% 52% 49% 57% 55% 61% 51% 48% 50% 55% 54% 55% 51% 53% 54% 50% 58% 51% 54% 53% 54%
C GH P
Mean 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
F F J Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1005 461 544 318 322 365 181 262 562 567 438 440 327 238 524 481 610 395 106 899 129 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 159 159 76 109 315 287 213 232 127 141 259 241 313 187 53* 447 67 433
5 3 2 3 1 1 1 0 4 1 4 2 1 2 4 1 3 2 2 3 2 3
7 - Very strong economy 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 2% - 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
G | S
18 8 10 12 3 3 3 2 12 11 8 6 6 6 10 8 11 7 2 16 3 15
6 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
DE
73 42 30 34 21 18 8 18 a7 43 30 27 21 26 38 35 51 21 10 63 13 60
5 15% 17% 12% 18% 13% 11% 11% 16% 15% 15% 14% 11% 16% 18% 15% 14% 16% 11% 19% 14% 19% 14%
B E K Q
152 75 7 62 43 a7 19 40 93 79 74 71 37 44 80 73 97 56 16 137 21 132
4 30% 30% 31% 34% 27% 30% 24% 3% 30% 27% 35% 31% 29% 31% 31% 30% 31% 30% 30% 31% 31% 30%
FH |
129 60 69 44 42 43 20 25 84 81 48 59 36 33 63 66 82 a7 9 120 10 118
3 26% 24% 27% 24% 26% 27% 26% 23% 27% 28% 22% 26% 28% 24% 24% 27% 26% 25% 17% 27% 16% 27%
J R T
73 35 39 17 27 30 12 14 a7 43 30 39 15 19 41 32 44 30 9 64 11 62
2 15% 14% 15% 9% 17% 19% 16% 13% 15% 15% 14% 17% 12% 13% 16% 13% 14% 16% 17% 14% 17% 14%
c c
50 24 26 11 22 17 13 10 27 29 20 28 10 12 23 27 25 24 5 44 7 42
1 - Very weak economy 10% 10% 10% 6% 14% 10% 17% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10%
C C GH P
96 54 42 49 25 22 13 20 63 54 42 35 28 33 52 65 31 14 82 17 79
Top3Box (Strong) 19% 22% 17% 27% 16% 14% 17% 18% 20% 19% 20% 15% 22% 23% 20% 18% 21% 16% 26% 18% 26% 18%
B DE K K
252 119 133 72 91 89 45 49 158 154 98 126 62 64 127 125 151 100 23 228 29 223
Low3Box (Weak) 50% 48% 53% 39% 57% 56% 59% 45% 50% 54% 46% 54% 48% 45% 49% 52% 48% 54% 44% 51% 43% 51%
C C G J M
Mean 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3
DE F F K K Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes No
| J Q
Base: All (unwtd) 500 368 132 344 137 19 154 88 147 0 0 148 122 230 255 245 343 157 103 397 132 368
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 284 216 302 162 36** 158 89* 148 el - 146 129* 225 213 287 294 206 108* 392 126 374
80 60 21 42 34 5 23 21 25 0 0 31 20 30 46 34 57 23 14 66 25 56
7 - Very strong economy 16% 21% 10% 14% 21% 15% 14% 24% 17% - - 21% 15% 13% 22% 12% 19% 11% 13% 17% 20% 15%
B o Q
75 42 33 40 26 9 30 8 24 0 o 26 15 33 30 45 37 38 19 56 20 55
6 15% 15% 16% 13% 16% 26% 19% 9% 16% - - 18% 12% 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 17% 14% 16% 15%
130 81 50 82 34 14 39 21 46 0 0 36 34 60 57 74 85 46 32 99 36 95
5 26% 28% 23% 27% 21% 39% 25% 24% 31% - - 24% 27% 27% 27% 26% 29% 22% 29% 25% 28% 25%
121 55 67 74 45 2 36 28 24 0 o 36 33 52 39 83 56 65 28 94 23 98
4 24% 19% 31% 25% 28% 5% 23% 32% 16% - - 25% 26% 23% 18% 29% 19% 32% 26% 24% 18% 26%
A H N P
54 29 25 37 14 4 16 5 17 0 0 7 19 28 25 29 37 17 12 42 17 38
3 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10% 5% 12% - - 5% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10%
K K
23 7 16 21 2 0 9 4 6 0 0 5 4 14 6 17 10 13 3 20 5 18
2 5% 2% % % 1% - 6% 5% 4% - - 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5%
A D

16 12 4 6 8 2 6 1 5 0 0 5 3 8 11 5 11 5 o 15 1 15

1 - Very weak economy 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% - - 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 0 4% 1% 4%
286 182 104 164 93 29 91 50 95 93 70 123 132 153 180 106 64 221 81 205
Top3Box (Strong) 57% 64% 48% 54% 57% 80% 58% 57% 65% - - 64% 54% 55% 62% 53% 61% 52% 60% 56% 64% 55%

B
93 a7 45 64 24 5 31 10 28 0 0 17 26 50 42 51 58 34 16 7 22 70
Low3Box (Weak) 19% 17% 21% 21% 15% 15% 19% 12% 19% - - 11% 20% 22% 20% 18% 20% 17% 14% 20% 18% 19%
K
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Mean B M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under35  35t049 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes
Q

Base: Al (unwtd) 1005 470 535 311 386 308 230 413 362 423 582 356 510 139 550 455 663 342 119 886 156 849
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 178 184 139 113 205 182 206 294 186 223 o1 276 224 333 167 58 442 78 422

9 6 3 3 5 1 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 1 5 3 5 4 1 8 1 8

7 - Very strong economy 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
47 28 19 17 16 14 6 18 22 20 27 18 18 11 26 21 33 14 7 40 9 38

6 9% 11% % 10% % 10% 6% % 12% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% % 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% %

B F

192 % % 73 70 48 33 80 79 85 107 62 89 a1 106 85 135 57 25 167 32 160

5 38% 39% 38% 4% 38% 35% 29% 39% 3% 41% 36% 33% 0% 6% 39% 38% 0% 34% 3% 38% 1% 38%
F F K

157 67 89 55 56 46 46 61 50 62 % 56 74 26 87 70 97 59 14 143 21 136

4 31% 27% 35% 31% 30% 33% 4% 30% 21% 30% 32% 30% 33% 29% 31% 31% 29% 36% 24% 32% 26% 32%
A GH P

61 32 29 17 24 20 16 25 20 22 39 29 25 7 34 27 40 21 7 54 8 53

3 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 16% 11% 8% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12%
M
19 10 10 6 8 5 5 9 5 8 11 8 9 2 10 9 13 6 3 16 6 14
2 % % % 3% 5% 4% 5% % 3% % % % % 2% % % % % 6% % % 3%
u

16 8 7 7 5 4 4 8 4 7 8 8 6 1 7 8 10 5 2 13 2 14

1- Very weak economy 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% % 2% % 3% % 3% 2% 3% % 3% 3% % 3% 2% 3%
247 130 118 93 o1 63 42 102 104 107 140 84 110 54 137 110 173 75 32 215 42 205
Top3Box (Strong) 49% 52% 4% 52% 50% 6% 38% 50% 57% 52% 8% 45% 49% 59% 50% 49% 52% 45% 55% 29% 54% 29%

F FG KL Q

% 50 46 30 37 29 25 42 29 37 59 45 40 11 52 44 63 33 12 84 16 80

Low3Box (Weak) 19% 20% 18% 17% 20% 21% 22% 21% 16% 18% 20% 24% 18% 12% 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 20% 19%
LM
Mean 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
FG KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1038 493 545 351 323 364 344 518 176 256 782 369 362 307 713 325 629 409 35 1003 62 976
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 156 153 172 247 81 118 382 168 208 124 335 165 305 195 17+ 483 29* 471
3 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 3 1 2
7 - Very strong economy 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% 3% 0
P u
8 6 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 2 7 1 4 4 0 8 1 8
6 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 2%
B
59 36 23 27 17 15 16 31 12 14 46 16 26 17 41 19 38 21 2 58 4 56
5 12% 15% 9% 14% 11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 12% 12%
B
162 74 88 62 49 51 51 81 29 37 125 55 65 42 105 56 95 67 5 157 7 155
4 32% 30% 35% 33% 31% 33% 30% 33% 36% 31% 33% 33% 31% 34% 31% 34% 31% 35% 29% 33% 25% 33%
164 80 84 67 49 48 61 81 22 37 127 a7 75 41 110 54 105 58 7 157 11 153
3 33% 32% 33% 35% 31% 31% 35% 33% 27% 31% 33% 28% 36% 33% 33% 33% 35% 30% 40% 33% 38% 32%
K
62 28 34 17 23 22 22 31 9 19 43 25 26 11 42 20 39 23 2 59 3 59
2 12% 11% 13% 9% 15% 14% 13% 12% 12% 16% 11% 15% 12% 9% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 13%
c c M
41 21 21 14 14 13 18 18 5 9 33 20 13 9 28 13 22 19 1 40 3 38
1 - Very weak economy 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 11% 7% % % 9% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8%
L
71 27 30 21 20 20 36 15 17 53 20 30 20 50 20 43 27 2 69 5 66
Top3Box (Strong) 14% 18% 11% 16% 13% 13% 12% 14% 19% 15% 14% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12% 14% 14% 9% 14% 17% 14%
B F
267 129 139 98 86 83 101 130 37 64 203 92 113 62 180 88 167 100 11 257 17 250
Low3Box (Weak) 53% 52% 55% 51% 55% 54% 59% 53% 45% 54% 53% 55% 54% 50% 54% 53% 55% 51% 62% 53% 58% 53%
H
Mean 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
F F K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed ~ Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1016 518 498 312 388 316 465 318 233 306 710 227 632 157 728 288 672 344 105 911 195 821
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 172 183 145 228 154 118 144 356 113 285 101 355 145 329 171 52 448 98 402
11 8 3 5 1 4 4 2 4 4 7 2 7 2 7 3 7 3 1 10 3 8
7 - Very strong economy 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
B D
53 34 19 19 19 15 20 15 18 14 39 8 30 15 41 12 39 15 7 46 15 38
6 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 15% 10% 11% 7% 11% 15% 11% 9% 12% 9% 14% 10% 15% 9%
B F K u
137 69 67 59 48 30 57 45 34 32 104 24 75 37 97 39 96 41 11 125 26 111
5 27% 28% 27% 34% 26% 21% 25% 29% 29% 22% 29% 21% 26% 37% 27% 27% 29% 24% 22% 28% 26% 28%
DE | KL
161 75 87 49 63 49 76 54 32 48 113 37 98 27 113 49 104 57 19 142 29 132
4 32% 30% 35% 28% 35% 34% 33% 35% 27% 33% 32% 33% 34% 26% 32% 34% 32% 33% 36% 32% 30% 33%
89 42 a7 25 32 32 44 24 20 25 63 23 49 16 64 25 54 35 9 80 17 72
3 18% 16% 19% 15% 18% 22% 19% 16% 17% 18% 18% 21% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 20% 17% 18% 17% 18%
c
32 17 16 12 11 10 16 11 5 13 19 12 17 3 24 8 20 12 4 28 6 26
2 6% % 6% % 6% % % 7% 4% 9% 5% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6%
J LM
17 8 9 3 9 5 11 2 4 7 10 7 9 1 10 8 9 8 1 17 2 15
1 - Very weak economy 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4%
C G G LM
200 112 89 83 68 49 81 62 57 50 150 34 112 54 146 55 142 59 20 181 44 157
Top3Box (Strong) 40% 44% 36% 49% 37% 34% 36% 41% 48% 35% 42% 30% 39% 53% 41% 38% 43% 34% 38% 40% 45% 39%
B DE F | K KL Q
138 66 72 40 51 a7 72 37 29 46 93 42 76 21 97 41 83 55 13 125 25 113
Low3Box (Weak) 28% 26% 29% 23% 28% 32% 31% 24% 25% 32% 26% 37% 2% 20% 27% 28% 25% 32% 26% 28% 26% 28%
C G LM P
Mean 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
B DE F F | K KL Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

LUSCUES
Senior Executive/Decision
Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 552 450 240 219 543 290 525 187 529 473 390 312 300 569 433 577 425 117 885 154 848
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 196 141 162 127 277 95% 232 268 132 295 74 259 241 307 193 63* 437 68* 432
15 7 9 8 2 5 2 12 1 8 7 4 10 1 8 7 11 5 7 8 6 10
7 - Very strong economy 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 11% 2% 8% 2%
S )
76 31 45 42 14 20 20 38 18 30 46 21 39 16 33 43 40 37 6 70 7 69
6 15% 12% 18% 21% 10% 12% 16% 14% 19% 13% 17% 16% 13% 22% 13% 18% 13% 19% 9% 16% 11% 16%
DE L
207 106 100 84 61 61 50 119 37 98 108 51 123 33 108 98 129 7 23 184 22 185
5 41% 42% 40% 43% 43% 38% 40% 43% 39% 42% 41% 39% 42% 45% 42% 41% 42% 40% 36% 42% 33% 43%
133 67 66 48 37 49 35 69 29 59 74 33 84 16 68 65 83 50 14 119 17 115
4 27% 27% 27% 24% 26% 30% 27% 25% 30% 26% 2% 25% 29% 21% 26% 27% 27% 26% 22% 27% 26% 27%
48 26 22 12 18 17 11 28 9 23 25 15 28 5 26 22 32 16 9 39 10 38
3 10% 10% 9% 6% 13% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 9% 11% 8% 15% 9% 15% 9%
13 10 3 2 6 6 5 8 0 8 6 5 7 1 9 4 7 6 2 11 3 10
2 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% - 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%
c H
8 5 3 0 4 4 4 3 1 6 1 2 4 1 6 2 5 3 2 6 2 6
1 - Very weak economy 2% 2% 1% 0 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
C J
298 144 154 135 7 86 72 169 56 136 162 76 172 51 150 148 179 119 35 263 35 263
Top3Box (Strong) 60% 57% 62% 68% 55% 53% 57% 61% 59% 59% 60% 58% 58% 68% 58% 61% 58% 61% 56% 60% 52% 61%
DE KL
69 41 28 14 27 27 20 39 10 37 33 22 39 8 41 28 45 24 14 55 16 54
Low3Box (Weak) 14% 16% 11% % 19% 17% 16% 14% 11% 16% 12% 17% 13% 11% 16% 12% 15% 12% 22% 13% 23% 12%
C C M 8]
Mean 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5
A DE K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1001 520 481 314 385 302 764 199 38 558 443 361 236 404 533 468 662 339 116 885 139 862
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 161 153 378 102 20* 259 241 189 114 197 249 251 310 190 55 445 66 434
1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
7 - Very strong economy 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 3% 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 1% 0
FG
2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 0 0 0 0 1% 0 0 1% 2% 1% 0 - - 1% 1% 0 0 0 2% 0 2% 0
S u
18 7 11 12 4 2 16 2 0 6 12 10 4 4 11 7 9 8 1 16 1 17
5 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4%
DE | M
86 34 52 41 26 19 57 25 4 41 45 35 18 33 32 54 46 40 5 80 7 79
4 17% 13% 21% 22% 16% 12% 15% 24% 18% 16% 19% 18% 16% 17% 13% 21% 15% 21% 10% 18% 11% 18%
A DE F N P R T
169 85 85 60 50 60 126 36 8 94 75 60 42 67 88 82 101 68 18 152 21 149
3 34% 34% 34% 32% 31% 39% 33% 35% 38% 36% 31% 32% 37% 34% 35% 33% 33% 36% 33% 34% 31% 34%
D
142 72 69 48 49 44 108 28 6 75 66 50 28 63 69 72 92 49 17 124 19 123
2 28% 29% 28% 26% 31% 29% 29% 27% 28% 29% 2% 26% 25% 32% 28% 29% 30% 26% 31% 28% 28% 28%
82 52 30 24 31 27 70 11 2 41 42 33 22 27 48 35 60 23 12 71 17 66
1 - Very weak economy 16% 21% 12% 13% 19% 18% 18% 11% 9% 16% 17% 18% 19% 14% 19% 14% 19% 12% 21% 16% 25% 15%
B C G o Q U
21 8 13 13 5 3 17 3 1 8 13 11 4 6 12 9 11 10 3 18 3 18
Top3Box (Strong) 4% 3% 5% % 3% 2% 4% 3% % 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
DE
393 210 184 131 130 131 304 75 15 210 183 143 92 158 204 189 253 141 a7 347 56 337
Low3Box (Weak) 79% 84% 74% 1% 81% 86% 80% 73% 75% 81% 76% 76% 81% 80% 82% 75% 82% 74% 85% 78% 85% 78%
B C C G o Q 8]
Mean 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3
A DE F N P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 502 232 270 186 210 106 93 205 204 317 185 17 134 351 263 239 357 145 62 440 109 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 193 96 98* 205 197 296 204 23** 149 329 255 245 338 162 58* 442 103 397
2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 - 1% - - 0 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 0 1% 0
16 10 6 4 6 6 2 5 9 9 7 1 4 10 9 7 11 4 4 12 5 11
6 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3%
98 60 37 33 38 27 19 31 a7 75 23 2 19 76 60 38 79 19 12 86 29 69
5 20% 24% 15% 15% 20% 28% 20% 15% 24% 25% 11% 11% 13% 23% 24% 15% 23% 12% 21% 19% 28% 17%
B c G J L o Q u
160 80 80 68 59 32 28 69 62 91 69 10 58 92 81 78 105 55 18 142 25 135
4 32% 32% 32% 32% 31% 33% 29% 34% 32% 31% 34% 44% 39% 28% 32% 32% 31% 34% 31% 32% 24% 34%
M T
142 62 80 70 55 17 28 67 a7 7 65 7 40 95 64 78 89 53 10 132 24 118
3 28% 25% 32% 33% 28% 18% 28% 33% 24% 26% 32% 31% 27% 29% 25% 32% 26% 33% 18% 30% 24% 30%
E E
61 30 31 26 27 8 12 28 21 33 28 0 20 40 27 34 34 27 7 53 12 49
2 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 8% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% - 14% 12% 10% 14% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 12%
23 9 13 9 7 7 8 4 10 12 10 2 7 13 12 10 19 4 6 17 7 15
1 - Very weak economy 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% % 9% 2% 5% 4% 5% 10% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 9% 4% % 4%
G
115 71 36 46 32 21 37 57 84 31 3 23 88 70 45 92 23 17 98 34 81
Top3Box (Strong) 23% 28% 18% 17% 24% 34% 22% 18% 29% 28% 15% 15% 16% 27% 28% 18% 27% 14% 29% 22% 33% 20%
B c G J L o Q u
225 101 124 106 88 32 48 99 78 122 103 9 68 148 103 122 142 83 23 202 44 181
Low3Box (Weak) 45% 40% 50% 50% 45% 33% 49% 48% 39% 41% 51% 41% 45% 45% 40% 50% 42% 52% 40% 46% 43% 46%
A E E | N
Mean 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4
B C J [ Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 568 219 349 240 242 86 24 51 493 300 268 60 222 286 304 264 431 137 34 534 100 468
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 192 97* 25** 61* 414 240 260 146* 266 88 268 232 320 180* 26** 474 72* 428

8 8 1 6 2 0 0 0 8 3 5 0 7 1 4 4 5 4 0 8 1 8

7 - Very strong economy 2% 3% 0 3% 1% - - 0 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2%

9 7 2 6 2 1 0 1 8 2 7 0 6 3 7 2 8 1 0 9 0 9

6 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0 - 2% 1% 2%
80 38 42 45 26 9 3 5 73 41 40 24 41 15 42 38 53 28 3 78 6 75
5 16% 16% 16% 21% 14% 9% 11% % 18% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 16% 11% 16% 8% 17%
142 61 81 68 53 22 11 12 119 69 73 52 70 19 72 70 87 55 8 134 22 120
4 28% 25% 31% 32% 27% 22% 43% 19% 29% 29% 28% 36% 26% 22% 27% 30% 27% 30% 30% 28% 30% 28%

M

126 67 58 46 56 23 7 13 106 59 66 23 76 26 71 55 76 49 6 120 20 105

3 25% 28% 23% 22% 29% 24% 27% 22% 25% 25% 25% 16% 29% 30% 27% 23% 24% 27% 22% 25% 28% 25%
K

68 30 38 23 29 16 3 18 a7 40 28 24 30 13 27 41 46 22 4 64 12 56

2 14% 12% 15% 11% 15% 16% 13% 29% 11% 17% 11% 17% 11% 15% 10% 18% 14% 12% 14% 14% 17% 13%
H N

67 30 37 17 24 26 2 13 53 26 41 22 34 10 45 22 45 22 6 61 11 56

1 - Very weak economy 13% 13% 14% 8% 13% 27% 6% 21% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 12% 17% 9% 14% 12% 22% 13% 15% 13%
CD

98 52 45 57 31 10 3 6 89 46 52 24 55 19 53 45 65 33 3 95 7 91
Top3Box (Strong) 20% 22% 17% 27% 16% 10% 11% 9% 22% 19% 20% 17% 21% 21% 20% 19% 20% 18% 11% 20% 10% 21%

DE T

260 127 133 86 109 65 12 44 205 125 135 69 141 50 143 118 168 93 15 245 43 217
Low3Box (Weak) 52% 53% 51% 41% 57% 68% 46% 2% 50% 52% 52% 48% 53% 57% 53% 51% 52% 52% 59% 52% 60% 51%

C C H
Mean 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
DE E G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

[N Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 504 260 244 167 166 171 217 247 40 148 356 348 73 83 325 179 286 218 41 463 55 449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 185* 157* 157* 194* 257 50%* 154* 346 105 263* 132* 351 149* 320 180* 50** 450 70** 430
19 10 9 1 10 8 1 15 4 12 7 3 13 3 15 4 14 6 6 13 6 13

7 - Very strong economy 4% 4% 4% 0 6% 5% 0 6% % 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 12% 3% 9% 3%

F J

7 27 50 20 29 29 22 41 14 35 43 12 40 26 52 26 51 26 13 65 12 65
6 15% 11% 20% 11% 18% 18% 11% 16% 29% 23% 12% 11% 15% 20% 15% 17% 16% 15% 25% 14% 18% 15%
168 109 58 60 54 53 46 98 23 59 108 28 82 57 118 50 116 52 10 158 29 139
5 34% 43% 24% 33% 35% 34% 24% 38% 46% 39% 31% 27% 31% 43% 34% 33% 36% 29% 20% 35% 41% 32%

B F K

154 70 84 61 55 39 69 7 9 41 113 36 86 33 118 36 106 48 15 140 16 139
4 31% 28% 34% 33% 35% 25% 35% 30% 17% 27% 33% 34% 33% 25% 34% 24% 33% 27% 29% 31% 23% 32%
63 26 37 32 7 24 41 22 0 6 57 17 33 13 41 22 27 35 6 56 6 56
3 13% 10% 15% 17% 4% 15% 21% 9% - 4% 17% 16% 12% 10% 12% 15% 9% 20% 13% 12% 9% 13%

D D G | P
16 9 7 10 2 4 13 2 0 0 15 6 9 0 6 10 5 11 0 16 0 16
2 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 0 4% 6% 4% - 2% 7% 1% 6% - 3% - 4%
G M
3 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 3 0 3
1- Very weak economy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 - 0 1% 3% - - 0 1% 0 1% - 1% 0 1%
LM

264 147 117 81 93 90 69 155 41 106 158 43 135 86 184 80 181 84 29 235 a7 217

Top3Box (Strong) 53% 58% 48% 44% 59% 57% 36% 60% 82% 69% 46% 41% 51% 65% 53% 53% 56% 46% 58% 52% 68% 50%
F J K

81 36 45 44 9 28 56 25 0 6 75 26 42 13 48 33 33 49 6 75 7 75

Low3Box (Weak) 16% 14% 18% 24% 6% 18% 29% 10% 1% 4% 22% 25% 16% 10% 14% 22% 10% 27% 13% 17% 10% 17%
D D G | M P
Mean 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 4
C C F J K K Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes No Yes

Base: All (unwtd) 506 251 255 298 188 20 80 283 143 276 230 182 41 283 236 270 441 65 67 439 133 373
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 171 48 84* 279 137 257 243 190 47* 263 231 269 420 80* 65* 435 125* 375

4 4 0 1 3 0 1 2 1 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 4 0 0 4 2 1

7 - Very strong economy 1% 1% - 0 2% - 1% 1% 0 1% 0 2% 1% - 1% 0 1% - - 1% 2% 0
23 17 6 13 5 5 4 7 12 12 11 13 2 7 17 5 19 3 4 19 8 14

6 5% % 2% 5% 3% 10% 5% 2% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4%

B G M o
98 50 48 55 38 5 10 55 33 55 43 35 7 55 a7 51 84 14 14 84 23 75
5 20% 20% 19% 20% 22% 10% 12% 20% 24% 21% 18% 19% 15% 21% 20% 19% 20% 18% 22% 19% 18% 20%
165 80 84 99 54 12 26 99 40 75 90 55 17 93 70 95 145 20 22 143 42 123
4 33% 32% 34% 35% 32% 25% 31% 35% 29% 29% 37% 29% 36% 35% 30% 35% 35% 25% 33% 33% 34% 33%
132 62 70 65 45 21 18 78 35 73 59 45 13 74 55 7 109 23 14 118 31 101
3 26% 25% 28% 23% 27% 45% 22% 28% 26% 29% 24% 24% 27% 28% 24% 29% 26% 28% 21% 27% 25% 27%
54 24 30 36 16 2 18 24 12 26 28 25 5 24 28 27 40 15 9 45 13 41
2 11% 9% 12% 13% 9% 5% 22% 8% 9% 10% 12% 13% 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 18% 13% 10% 10% 11%
GH P

25 13 12 12 10 2 6 15 4 14 11 12 2 11 12 13 19 6 4 21 6 19

1 - Very weak economy 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% % 6% 5% 5% 5%
124 71 54 69 46 10 15 64 45 69 55 52 10 62 67 57 107 17 18 106 33 91
Top3Box (Strong) 25% 28% 21% 24% 27% 20% 18% 23% 33% 27% 23% 27% 22% 24% 29% 21% 25% 22% 27% 24% 27% 24%

F

211 99 112 114 71 26 43 116 52 113 98 83 20 108 95 116 168 43 26 185 49 162
Low3Box (Weak) 42% 40% 45% 40% 42% 54% 51% 42% 38% 44% 40% 44% 42% 41% 41% 43% 40% 54% 40% 43% 40% 43%

4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4

Mean E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 513 338 175 392 113 8 67 253 193 233 280 157 76 280 254 259 354 159 58 455 151 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 206* 32%* 56* 239 206* 244 256 168* 77* 255 251 249 313 187* 48* 452 125* 375
20 13 7 13 7 0 2 9 9 9 11 9 4 7 10 10 15 5 4 16 9 11
7 - Very strong economy 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% - 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 3%
29 19 10 21 8 0 2 14 13 14 14 9 1 18 14 15 19 10 2 27 6 22
6 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% - 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
114 63 51 62 43 9 13 64 37 51 63 38 15 60 57 57 63 50 13 101 28 86
5 23% 25% 20% 23% 21% 29% 23% 27% 18% 21% 25% 23% 20% 24% 23% 23% 20% 27% 27% 22% 22% 23%
152 78 73 78 61 13 16 7 59 68 84 49 20 82 76 75 98 54 17 135 34 117
4 30% 31% 29% 30% 30% 39% 28% 32% 29% 28% 33% 29% 26% 32% 30% 30% 31% 29% 35% 30% 27% 31%
130 58 72 62 62 7 11 48 71 78 52 42 19 70 67 63 88 42 9 121 39 92
3 26% 23% 29% 24% 30% 21% 21% 20% 35% 32% 20% 25% 25% 27% 27% 25% 28% 23% 20% 27% 31% 24%
G J
28 11 16 17 10 0 7 13 8 9 18 6 11 11 14 14 17 10 2 26 8 20
2 6% 4% % % 5% - 13% 5% 4% 4% % 3% 14% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5%
H KM
28 8 20 10 15 3 5 14 9 16 12 15 7 6 13 15 13 15 2 26 2 27
1 - Very weak economy 6% 3% 8% 4% % 11% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 9% 2% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 1% %
M
162 95 67 96 58 9 17 88 58 74 89 56 20 86 80 82 97 65 18 144 43 119
Top3Box (Strong) 32% 38% 27% 36% 28% 29% 30% 3% 28% 30% 35% 34% 26% 34% 32% 33% 31% 35% 38% 32% 34% 32%
186 78 108 89 87 10 24 74 88 103 83 63 36 87 94 92 118 68 13 173 48 138
Low3Box (Weak) 37% 31% 44% 34% 42% 32% 42% 31% 43% 42% 33% 37% 48% 34% 38% 37% 38% 36% 27% 38% 38% 37%
A
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mean B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1026 520 506 351 391 284 549 374 5 457 569 230 584 212 577 449 628 398 90 936 74 952
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 173 125 282 164 2 211 289 130 294 76 265 235 294 206 39* 461 32% 468
2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 o 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
7 - Very strong economy 0 1% 0 0 1% - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1% - 0 - 0
12 8 4 8 2 2 3 5 0 2 10 3 7 2 5 7 6 6 0 11 1 11
6 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
D F |
44 26 18 25 10 8 22 17 0 15 28 12 22 10 23 21 28 16 2 42 3 41
5 9% 11% % 13% 6% % 8% 10% 17% % 10% 9% 7% 13% 9% 9% 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9%
DE L
90 41 49 48 26 16 52 30 0 35 55 23 53 14 a7 43 55 35 7 83 5 85
4 18% 17% 19% 24% 15% 13% 19% 18% - 16% 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 15% 18%
DE
135 65 71 53 a7 35 72 49 0 58 7 31 84 21 67 68 82 54 12 123 10 126
3 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 28% 26% 30% 22% 28% 27% 24% 29% 27% 25% 29% 28% 26% 31% 27% 31% 2%
125 70 55 38 49 38 71 43 0 57 68 34 71 19 79 46 78 a7 9 115 6 119
2 25% 29% 21% 19% 28% 30% 25% 26% 16% 2% 24% 26% 24% 25% 30% 19% 26% 23% 24% 25% 19% 25%
B c c o
92 34 58 28 38 26 61 19 1 43 49 26 56 10 42 51 45 a7 8 84 8 84
1 - Very weak economy 18% 14% 23% 14% 22% 21% 22% 12% 46% 20% 17% 20% 19% 13% 16% 22% 15% 23% 22% 18% 25% 18%
A C C G N P
58 35 23 34 14 10 25 23 0 18 40 16 30 12 30 28 34 23 3 55 3 54
Top3Box (Strong) 12% 14% 9% 17% 8% 8% 9% 14% 17% 9% 14% 12% 10% 16% 11% 12% 12% 11% % 12% 11% 12%
B DE F | L
352 169 184 119 134 99 204 111 2 158 194 91 212 50 188 164 204 148 30 322 24 329
Low3Box (Weak) 70% 69% 2% 59% % 79% 2% 68% 83% 75% 67% 70% 2% 66% 1% 70% 70% 2% 7% 70% 74% 70%
C C J
Mean 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
B DE F | L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 525 204 321 185 176 164 392 113 20 288 237 18 350 157 309 216 329 196 49 476 82 443
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248* 252 215* 159* 126* 405 82* 13** 251 249 104** 327 70 280 220* 282 218 35% 465 65* 435

8 5 3 6 0 1 5 2 1 2 6 0 8 0 4 3 3 5 2 6 3 4

7 - Very strong economy 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 5% 1%

S u
28 17 10 8 12 8 17 10 1 11 16 0 24 4 19 9 18 9 2 25 5 22
6 6% % 4% 4% % 6% 4% 12% 5% 4% 7% - 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5%
F

58 38 21 23 15 21 a7 10 1 30 29 12 34 12 40 18 31 27 3 55 6 53
5 12% 15% 8% 11% 9% 16% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 17% 14% 8% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 12%
135 66 69 60 43 32 107 24 4 70 65 24 91 20 65 70 80 55 11 124 19 116
4 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 25% 26% 29% 32% 28% 26% 24% 28% 28% 23% 32% 29% 25% 31% 27% 30% 27%
146 68 78 78 40 28 120 22 5 67 79 34 91 21 76 70 76 70 10 136 20 127
3 29% 27% 31% 36% 25% 22% 29% 27% 35% 27% 32% 32% 28% 30% 27% 32% 2% 32% 28% 29% 30% 29%

E

63 30 32 20 24 19 53 9 0 35 28 6 a7 9 34 28 42 21 5 58 10 53
2 13% 12% 13% 9% 15% 15% 13% 11% 3% 14% 11% 6% 14% 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 12% 15% 12%
63 23 39 19 27 17 56 6 1 37 26 27 31 5 41 21 31 31 2 60 2 60
1 - Very weak economy 13% 9% 16% 9% 17% 14% 14% % 9% 15% 10% 26% 10% 7% 15% 10% 11% 14% % 13% 4% 14%
94 60 34 38 26 29 69 22 3 42 51 12 66 15 63 30 52 41 7 86 14 80
Top3Box (Strong) 19% 24% 13% 18% 16% 23% 17% 26% 21% 17% 21% 12% 20% 22% 23% 14% 19% 19% 21% 19% 22% 18%

B

271 122 150 116 90 65 229 36 6 139 132 67 170 35 151 120 149 122 17 254 32 240
Low3Box (Weak) 54% 49% 59% 54% 57% 51% 56% 45% 48% 55% 53% 65% 52% 50% 54% 54% 53% 56% 48% 55% 49% 55%

3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3

Mean B £

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 505 501 463 418 125 89 357 560 744 262 92 260 654 707 299 917 89 123 883 307 699
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 201 203 96 52* 187 262 356 144 59* 145 296 333 167 432 68* 58 442 143 357
19 9 10 8 8 2 2 6 12 16 3 2 3 15 17 2 17 2 7 12 10 9
7 - Very strong economy 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 12% 3% % 3%
L o S u
86 45 41 33 39 13 4 32 49 62 24 8 20 58 60 25 76 10 18 68 41 45
6 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 13% 8% 17% 19% 17% 16% 13% 14% 20% 18% 15% 18% 14% 31% 15% 29% 12%
F S u
174 85 89 67 73 35 14 67 93 130 44 24 a7 102 120 54 152 22 20 154 49 125
5 35% 34% 36% 33% 36% 36% 28% 36% 35% 36% 31% 42% 33% 35% 36% 32% 35% 32% 34% 35% 34% 35%
147 69 78 63 55 28 21 52 74 98 49 17 46 84 88 59 127 20 6 141 26 121
4 29% 28% 31% 32% 27% 29% 40% 28% 28% 27% 34% 28% 32% 29% 26% 35% 29% 29% 10% 32% 18% 34%
GH N R T
53 28 24 19 18 15 8 18 27 36 17 6 22 25 34 19 41 12 5 48 13 39
3 11% 11% 10% 9% 9% 16% 15% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 15% 8% 10% 12% 9% 17% 9% 11% 9% 11%
D M P
14 9 5 4 8 2 2 7 5 11 3 1 5 8 11 3 13 1 0 14 1 13
2 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 4%
T
8 5 3 5 1 2 1 4 3 4 4 1 3 4 4 4 7 1 2 6 3 5
1 - Very weak economy 2% 2% 1% 3% 0 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
D
279 139 140 109 120 50 20 105 154 207 71 34 70 175 197 81 244 34 45 234 100 179
Top3Box (Strong) 56% 56% 56% 54% 59% 52% 39% 56% 59% 58% 49% 57% 48% 59% 59% 49% 57% 50% 78% 53% 70% 50%
F F J L o S )
75 42 33 28 28 19 11 29 34 51 24 8 30 37 48 27 60 14 7 67 17 58
Low3Box (Weak) 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 19% 21% 16% 13% 14% 16% 14% 20% 12% 14% 16% 14% 21% 12% 15% 12% 16%
M
Mean 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 4
F F J L o S [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed ~ Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1016 432 584 522 339 155 255 726 35 368 648 168 504 344 377 639 705 311 115 901 175 841
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 150* 79* 205 289 5 198* 302 363 108 29 154* 346 291 209 63* 437 78* 422
25 20 5 12 9 3 16 8 0 9 16 16 7 2 13 12 17 8 6 19 7 18
7 - Very strong economy 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 4% 8% 3% - 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 10% 4% 9% 4%
B
a4 17 27 22 15 6 12 31 1 13 31 26 13 4 14 30 30 14 9 35 12 32
6 9% % 10% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 20% 6% 10% 7% 13% 14% 9% 9% 10% 7% 14% 8% 15% 8%
K K
139 89 50 70 44 25 44 92 3 50 89 101 29 9 42 98 83 56 23 117 32 107
5 28% 37% 20% 26% 30% 32% 21% 32% 51% 26% 29% 28% 2% 32% 2% 28% 28% 27% 36% 2% 41% 25%
B u
129 62 67 82 27 21 46 82 1 45 83 87 33 8 37 92 73 56 6 123 11 118
4 26% 25% 26% 30% 18% 26% 22% 28% 17% 23% 28% 24% 31% 28% 24% 27% 25% 27% 9% 28% 14% 28%
D R
71 37 34 44 18 10 30 40 0 29 42 54 13 4 19 52 41 30 6 65 6 65
3 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 12% 15% 14% 9% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14% 9% 15% 8% 15%
38 3 34 15 20 3 25 13 0 22 16 30 6 1 9 28 20 18 4 34 5 32
2 8% 1% 13% 5% 13% 4% 12% 4% - 11% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8%
A c G
55 16 38 26 17 11 32 23 0 29 26 49 5 1 21 34 29 26 11 44 5 49
1 - Very weak economy 11% % 15% 10% 12% 14% 15% 8% 3% 15% 8% 13% 5% 3% 14% 10% 10% 12% 17% 10% 7% 12%
A G LM
208 126 82 105 69 35 73 132 4 73 135 143 50 15 68 140 130 78 38 170 50 158
Top3Box (Strong) 42% 52% 32% 39% 46% 44% 35% 46% 1% 37% 45% 39% 47% 52% 44% 40% 45% 38% 60% 39% 64% 37%
B K S u
163 57 107 84 55 24 87 76 1 80 84 133 24 6 49 114 89 74 20 143 17 146
Low3Box (Weak) 33% 23% 42% 31% 36% 30% 42% 26% 12% 40% 28% 37% 23% 20% 32% 33% 31% 36% 31% 33% 22% 35%
A G J LM
Mean 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
B F | K K [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1018 487 531 375 378 265 216 478 324 445 573 309 545 164 501 517 574 444 134 884 171 847
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 185 134 109 238 153 230 270 244 198 58 243 257 269 231 64 436 78 422
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 o 1 0 1
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 1% - - - 0 1% - 1% 0 0 1% 0 0 0 0 1% 0 - 0
14 6 8 3 7 4 3 5 6 4 10 6 6 2 8 6 7 7 1 13 2 12
6 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
52 25 27 20 19 13 10 21 21 21 31 19 28 5 28 24 32 20 5 a7 9 43
5 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 9% 12% 8% 14% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 10%
G K
115 61 54 39 44 33 23 56 36 52 64 55 47 14 63 53 61 54 15 100 19 97
4 23% 24% 22% 21% 24% 24% 21% 23% 24% 22% 24% 22% 24% 24% 26% 20% 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 23%
138 70 68 53 49 35 26 69 43 65 73 73 51 14 61 7 80 58 15 123 19 119
3 28% 28% 27% 29% 27% 27% 24% 29% 28% 28% 2% 30% 25% 25% 25% 30% 30% 25% 24% 28% 25% 28%
90 46 44 33 33 24 19 42 29 44 46 45 33 12 42 48 49 41 16 74 17 73
2 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18% 18% 25% 17% 22% 17%
S
89 40 48 31 33 24 27 45 16 44 44 45 33 10 41 48 38 51 11 78 12 7
1 - Very weak economy 18% 16% 19% 17% 18% 18% 25% 19% 11% 19% 16% 19% 17% 17% 17% 19% 14% 22% 17% 18% 15% 18%
H H P
68 33 35 25 25 17 14 26 28 25 43 25 35 8 36 31 41 27 7 61 11 56
Top3Box (Strong) 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 18% 11% 16% 10% 17% 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 11% 14% 15% 13%
G | K
317 157 161 117 116 84 73 156 89 154 163 164 117 36 144 173 167 150 42 275 48 269
Low3Box (Weak) 63% 63% 64% 65% 63% 63% 66% 66% 58% 67% 61% 67% 59% 63% 59% 67% 62% 65% 66% 63% 62% 64%
H L N
Mean 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
FG | K Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decision

Belgium

Gender

Age

Household Income

Marital St

Education

Chief Income Earner

Employment

Not

Business Owner

Maker/Leader

North

Region

South

Language

French

Flemish

Total Female  Under35 351049 5010 64 Medium g Married Other Medium g Yes No Employed __Employed Yes Yes Center
A B c D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 504 259 245 176 151 177 219 207 78 193 311 179 231 9
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 159 157 213 204 83* 185 315 172 186 142* 284 216 284 216 18+ 482 20t 460 182 123 195 292 208
1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 - - - 1% 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0 0 - - - 0
12 6 6 4 3 5 6 4 2 5 6 7 3 1 5 7 2 9 0 12 0 12 6 4 2 4 8
6 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% a% - 2% - 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% a%
P
88 46 42 39 28 2 36 40 13 32 57 2 33 29 49 39 56 33 3 85 12 77 43 25 21 46 42
5 18% 18% 17% 21% 18% 14% 17% 19% 15% 17% 18% 15% 18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 15% 18% 18% 29% 17% 23% 20% 11% 16% 20%
X X
163 79 84 58 49 56 59 66 38 70 9 58 61 24 89 74 9 70 7 156 12 151 60 a5 58 o1 73
4 33% 31% 34% 31% 31% 36% 28% 32% 46% 38% 30% 34% 33% 31% 31% 34% 33% 32% 2% 32% 31% 33% 33% 37% 30% 31% 35%
FG
144 70 7 50 a7 a7 70 55 20 39 105 a4 54 45 85 59 84 60 3 141 9 135 45 34 65 o1 53
3 29% 28% 30% 27% 30% 30% 33% 27% 24% 21% 33% 26% 29% 32% 30% 27% 30% 28% 16% 29% 23% 29% 25% 28% 33% 31% 26%
|
56 28 28 20 2 13 23 25 7 2 31 18 21 17 32 2 31 25 4 52 7 49 18 10 28 33 23
2 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 23% 11% 17% 11% 10% 8% 14% 11% 11%
36 2 14 13 9 13 19 14 3 14 2 17 12 6 23 13 17 19 0 36 0 36 9 5 21 27 9
1- Very weak economy 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 3% 7% 7% 10% 7% % 8% 6% 6% 9% - % - 8% 5% 2% 11% 9% 2%
v z
101 53 48 43 31 27 42 44 15 37 64 34 36 30 55 46 59 42 3 98 12 89 50 28 22 50 51
Top3Box (Strong) 20% 21% 19% 23% 19% 17% 20% 22% 18% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 21% 20% 18% 20% 29% 19% 2% 23% 12% 17% 25%
X X Y
236 119 116 84 78 74 112 9 30 78 158 80 88 68 140 9% 132 104 7 229 16 220 72 49 114 151 85
LowaBox (Weak) a1% 48% a1% 45% 49% a1% 53% 46% 36% 42% 50% 46% 4% 48% 49% 4% 46% 8% 39% a7% 40% 8% 40% 40% 59% 52% 21%
H ww z
4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4
Mean
X X Y
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE - FIG/H - 113 - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VAWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes Employed  Employed Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 18829 9765 9064 7607 6383 4839 6345 7200 5075 8478 9851 5635 6431 6763 10797 8032 12753 6076 2209 16620 3666 15163
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5996 6004 5281 4017 2702 4094 4309 3439 5071 6429 4175 4109 3715 6497 5503 7857 4143 1363 10637 2205 9795
531 274 257 289 186 56 180 203 136 191 266 255 121 156 273 259 367 164 112 419 175 356
Much stronger 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4%
E E LM L S u
2692 1463 1229 1408 793 491 819 978 869 1126 1416 896 826 971 1464 1228 1874 818 372 2321 639 2054
Somewhat stronger 22% 24% 20% 27% 20% 18% 20% 23% 25% 22% 22% 21% 20% 26% 23% 22% 24% 20% 27% 22% 29% 21%
B DE F FG KL Q S u
6822 3303 3519 2877 2347 1598 2253 2492 1978 2902 3688 2291 2473 2058 3676 3146 4389 2433 666 6156 1059 5763
About the same 57% 55% 59% 54% 58% 59% 55% 58% 58% 57% 57% 55% 60% 55% 57% 57% 56% 59% 49% 58% 48% 59%
A c c F KM P R T
1494 727 767 537 536 421 621 484 372 659 801 531 545 418 831 664 957 537 166 1328 264 1231
Somewhat weaker 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 16% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13%
c Ccb GH M
460 229 232 169 155 136 221 153 84 193 257 203 144 113 254 207 270 191 a7 414 68 392
Much weaker 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
CD GH H LM P
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 3224 1737 1486 1697 979 547 999 1181 1006 1317 1682 1151 947 1126 1737 1487 2242 982 484 2740 814 2410
27% 29% 25% 32% 24% 20% 24% 27% 29% 26% 26% 28% 23% 30% 27% 27% 29% 24% 36% 26% 37% 25%
B DE E F F L KL Q S u
1955 956 999 707 691 557 842 637 455 852 1058 734 690 531 1084 870 1227 728 213 1742 332 1623
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 16% 16% 17% 13% 17% 21% 21% 15% 13% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 16% 15% 17%
C CD GH M M P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

87. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

United
Brazil Canada China France _ Germany _ Great Br Hungary india Poland S; Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18829 506 1002 504 1016 1005 1006 1038 1016 1019 1026 1008 506 1018 1001 513 525 568 500 502 502 1026 504 513 1005
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
531 55 19 1 137 12 30 1 9 4 1 56 1 2 1 38 4 5 74 14 4 9 6 28 10
Much stronger 4% 11% 4% 0 27% 2% 6% [} 2% 1% 0 11% 2% [} 0 8% 1% 1% 15% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2%
BCEFGHIJLMNPQSTEHIJMNPQTUVX ~ ABCEFGHIJKLMNOPQF CGIJMNT  GHIJLMNPQTUVX CGJIMN G BCEFGHIJLMNPQST ~ CGJMN BCEGHIJLMNPQSTUVX BCEFGHIJLMNOPQS| CGIMN CGIMN CEGHIILMNPQTY  CGIMN
2692 155 97 65 226 141 213 24 138 59 57 219 121 86 38 129 54 76 150 124 108 92 73 121 126
‘Somewhat stronger 22% 31% 19% 13% 45% 28% 43% 5% 28% 12% 11% 44% 24% 17% 8% 26% 11% 15% 30% 25% 22% 18% 15% 24% 25%
BCGIILMNPQTU  CGIINP GN 1ILMNOPQRSCGIIMNPQTUIILMNOPQRSTUVWX  BCGIMNPQTY  GN GN IILMNOPQRSCGIJMNPQUY|  CGIINP G CGIIMNPQUY G GN  [CGIMNPQTU CGIIMNPQV | CGIIMNPQV|  CGIINP GN  [CGIIMNPQUVBCGIIMNPQU
6822 219 319 329 121 307 219 376 292 299 291 175 318 323 278 262 285 344 231 307 289 281 390 268 297
About the same 57% 44% 64% 66% 24% 61% 44% 75% 58% 60% 58% 35% 64% 65% 56% 52% 57% 69% 46% 61% 58% 56% 78% 54% 59%
DK FHIKNORTUFHIJKNOPRTUWX /ADFKNORU! DK HIJKLMNOPQ) ADFKR ADFKOR ADFKR D IADFKNORUWFHIJKNOPRTU ADFKR ADFK ADFKR FHIJKNOPRTY{ DK ADFKR ADFKR ADFKR  HIJKLMNOPQ ADFK ADFKOR
1494 54 55 86 14 34 32 79 48 104 119 a1 30 59 124 49 136 50 34 a7 84 74 30 61
Somewhat weaker 12% 11% 11% 17% 3% 7% 6% 16% 10% 21% 24% 8% 6% 12% 25% 10% 27% 10% % 9% 17% 15% 6% 12% 10%
DEFL DEFLRV DEFHKLMOQRSVX D D EFHKLMOQR|  DEFL  FGHKLMOQRSGHKLMOQRS D D DEFKLRV fGHIKLMOQRY D GHIKLMOQR{  DFL D D EFHKLMOQRIEFHKLOQRVX DEFLRV DEFL
460 17 9 19 2 6 7 20 13 33 32 9 20 30 57 22 20 24 10 7 15 44 2 22 17
Much weaker 4% 3% 2% 4% [} 1% 1% 4% 3% % 6% 2% 4% 6% 11% 4% % 5% 2% 1% 3% 9% 0 % 3%
DEFV. DEFV. BDEFKV DEFV. DEFGHKRSTCDEFGHKRSTVX BDEFKV DEFGHKRSTVGHIJKLMOPQ| BDEFKV DEFV. BDEFKRV DEFV. -GHKLMOPQRSTVWX DEFV. DEFV.

3224 210 116 66 363 153 243 25 148 63 58 275 132 88 40 167 59 82 224 138 112 101 79 149 135
 Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger)
27% 42% 23% 13% 73% 31% 49% 5% 30% 13% 12% 55% 26% 18% 8% 33% 12% 16% 45% 28% 22% 20% 16% 30% 27%
BCEGHIJLMNOPQST CGIIMNPQV GN IJKLMNOPQACGIIMNPQTUHIJLMNOPQSTUVWX BCGIIMNPQTU GN GN HIJLMNOPQR|CGIJMNPQUV|  CGIINP G GIILMNPQTU G GJIN AIJLMNOPQST CGIIMNPQV | CGIJMNPQV | CGIINP GN ICGIIMNPQTUCGIIMNPQUV
1955 7 64 105 16 40 38 99 61 138 151 50 50 89 182 7 156 74 a4 55 99 118 31 83 68
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 16% 14% 13% 21% 3% 8% 8% 20% 12% 28% 30% 10% 10% 18% 36% 14% 31% 15% 9% 11% 20% 24% 6% 17% 14%
DEFRV. DEFV__DEFHKLOQRSVX D D EFHKLOQRY __ DEFV___|FGHKLMOQRFGHKLMOQRS D D DEFHKLRSVIGHIJKLMOQR| _ DEFRV___FGHKLMOQRS _DEFKRV. D D DEFHKLORSEFHKLMOQRSVWX DEFKLRV | DEFKRV

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH/NI/KILIMIN/OIPIQIRISITIUNIWIX
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B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or
much weaker than it is now?

North G-8 Middle
America Europe APAC Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18829 2010 2035 7676 5593 7670 3598 1515
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500
531 22 229 38 126 45 227 116
Much stronger 4% 2% 15% 1% 4% 1% 11% 8%
CE ACDEF ACE ACDE
2692 266 510 647 873 688 734 396
Somewhat stronger 22% 27% 34% 14% 25% 17% 37% 26%
CE ACDE CE C ACDE
6822 604 602 2866 1943 2517 859 806
About the same 57% 60% 40% 64% 56% 63% 43% 54%
BDF ABDF BF ABDF
1494 85 116 734 416 549 137 143
Somewhat weaker 12% 8% 8% 16% 12% 14% 7% 10%
ABDEF ABF ABDF
460 23 42 214 141 202 42 39
Much weaker 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3%
ABF AF ABDF
3224 288 739 685 999 733 962 512
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 27% 29% 49% 15% 29% 18% 48% 34%
CE ACDE CE C ACDE
1955 108 158 949 558 751 179 182
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 16% 11% 11% 21% 16% 19% 9% 12%
ABDEF ABF ABDF
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 506 233 273 198 161 147 19 101 386 167 339 174 182 150 281 225 378 128 55 451 102 404
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 136 115 30%* 124* 347 142 358 327 119 55 236 264 339 161* 53* 447 87* 413
55 16 39 28 18 9 1 13 41 14 41 42 7 6 25 30 39 16 7 48 10 45
Much stronger 11% % 15% 11% 13% % 3% 10% 12% 10% 11% 13% 6% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11%
A L

155 82 73 82 38 35 11 40 105 41 115 98 38 20 68 87 98 57 15 140 26 129
Somewhat stronger 31% 34% 29% 33% 28% 30% 36% 32% 30% 29% 32% 30% 32% 36% 29% 33% 29% 36% 28% 31% 30% 31%
219 113 107 99 66 53 11 45 163 70 149 137 60 22 112 107 156 63 19 200 33 186
About the same 44% 46% 42% 40% 49% 46% 3% 3% 47% 49% 42% 42% 51% 40% 47% 41% 46% 39% 36% 45% 38% 45%
54 26 28 27 10 17 5 21 28 14 40 38 10 6 24 30 36 18 9 45 17 37

Somewhat weaker 11% 11% 11% 11% % 15% 17% 17% 8% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 16% 10% 20% 9%

H u

17 8 9 11 4 2 2 5 10 3 14 11 4 2 7 10 10 6 3 14 1 16

Much weaker 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% % 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 210 98 112 110 56 43 12 52 146 55 155 140 45 25 92 118 137 73 22 188 36 174
P 9 9 42% 40% 44% 44% 41% 38% 39% 42% 42% 39% 43% 43% 38% 46% 39% 45% 40% 46% 42% 42% 41% 42%
71 34 37 39 14 19 7 26 38 17 54 49 14 8 32 39 46 24 12 59 18 53
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 16% 24% 21% 11% 12% 15% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 23% 13% 21% 13%

H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes No

Base: All (unwtd) 1008 802 206 650 270 88 302 425 281 644 364 15 62 931 746 262 928 80 258 750 629 379
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 154 70* 181 184 135 286 214 8 37* 455 292 208 432 68* 123 377 276 224
56 29 27 32 19 5 20 16 19 29 27 1 5 50 37 19 a7 9 20 36 35 21

Much stronger 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% % 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 16% 9% 13% 9%

S
219 114 104 135 54 30 87 78 54 116 103 3 12 204 131 87 196 23 50 169 125 93
Somewhat stronger 44% 44% 43% 49% 35% 43% 48% 42% 40% 40% 48% 38% 31% 45% 45% 42% 45% 34% 40% 45% 45% 42%
D
175 93 82 83 66 26 56 75 44 109 66 4 15 156 98 78 148 27 44 131 91 85
About the same 35% 36% 34% 30% 43% 38% 31% 41% 32% 38% 31% 48% 40% 34% 33% 37% 34% 39% 36% 35% 33% 38%
c F

41 18 23 21 13 7 16 11 15 27 14 0 5 36 20 21 32 9 9 32 20 21

Somewhat weaker 8% % 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 11% 9% 7% - 15% 8% 7% 10% 7% 13% 7% 9% % 9%

9 4 6 5 3 1 2 4 3 5 4 0 0 9 6 4 8 1 0 9 5 4

Much weaker 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0 2% 2% 2%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 275 143 131 167 73 35 107 94 73 145 130 4 16 254 168 106 243 31 70 204 160 114
P 9 9 55% 56% 54% 60% 47% 50% 59% 51% 54% 51% 61% 50% 44% 56% 58% 51% 56% 46% 57% 54% 58% 51%

D |

50 22 29 26 15 8 18 15 18 32 18 0 6 44 26 24 40 10 9 41 25 25
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 9% 2% 16% 10% 9% 12% 9% 15% 7% 11% 9% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 513 333 180 275 160 78 368 131 14 188 325 156 136 221 286 227 368 145 59 454 108 405
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 270 156* 74* 413 78* 9 179* 321 321 103 76 253 247 335 165* 38+ 462 75% 425
38 12 26 20 12 6 35 2 1 15 23 27 9 2 23 15 33 5 4 34 11 27

Much stronger 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% % 8% 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 6% 10% 3% 11% 7% 14% 6%
129 64 65 75 38 16 109 19 1 51 78 81 31 17 73 56 81 48 11 118 19 110
Somewhat stronger 26% 27% 25% 28% 24% 22% 26% 24% 15% 28% 24% 25% 30% 22% 29% 23% 24% 29% 28% 26% 25% 26%
262 137 125 139 90 33 214 44 5 94 168 161 55 45 129 133 179 82 19 243 36 226
About the same 52% 57% 48% 52% 57% 45% 52% 56% 51% 52% 52% 50% 54% 60% 51% 54% 54% 50% 51% 53% 48% 53%
49 17 32 21 13 15 38 8 2 15 33 34 7 8 21 27 32 16 3 45 9 40

Somewhat weaker 10% % 12% 8% 8% 20% 9% 11% 27% 8% 10% 11% 7% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9%

c
22 8 15 15 4 4 17 5 0 5 18 18 1 4 7 16 10 13 1 22 1 22
Much weaker 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% - 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 2% 5% 1% 5%
L
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 167 7 90 95 50 22 144 21 2 65 102 108 40 19 96 71 113 54 15 152 30 137
P 9 9 33% 32% 35% 35% 32% 30% 35% 2T% 22% 36% 32% 34% 39% 25% 38% 29% 34% 32% 38% 33% 40% 32%
M
71 25 46 36 17 19 55 13 2 20 51 52 8 12 28 43 42 29 4 67 9 62
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 14% 10% 18% 13% 11% 25% 13% 17% 27% 11% 16% 16% 8% 15% 11% 17% 13% 18% 11% 14% 12% 15%
D L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 3510 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed ~ Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 1026 537 489 437 365 224 707 267 52 400 626 626 70 330 532 494 588 438 99 927 122 904
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 190 105 336 138 26* 187 313 249 115*% 137 254 246 284 216 52% 448 67* 433

9 5 4 5 3 1 8 1 0 1 8 8 0 2 5 4 5 4 2 8 1 8

Much stronger 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%

|

92 49 43 42 34 17 60 28 4 28 64 45 21 26 51 41 53 38 12 80 18 73

Somewhat stronger 18% 19% 17% 20% 18% 16% 18% 21% 14% 15% 20% 18% 19% 19% 20% 17% 19% 18% 23% 18% 2% 17%
u

281 137 145 113 109 60 193 71 17 112 169 138 69 75 137 144 157 124 28 254 33 248
About the same 56% 54% 58% 55% 57% 57% 58% 51% 66% 60% 54% 55% 60% 55% 54% 59% 55% 57% 53% 57% 50% 57%
74 42 32 28 30 16 48 23 3 26 48 35 16 22 38 36 43 31 8 66 9 65
Somewhat weaker 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 16% 14% 17% 11% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15%
a4 19 25 17 15 11 27 14 2 20 24 23 8 12 23 21 25 19 3 41 5 39

Much weaker 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% % 9%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 101 54 47 47 37 17 68 30 4 29 72 52 21 27 56 45 58 43 13 87 19 82
P 9 9 20% 21% 19% 23% 19% 17% 20% 21% 14% 16% 23% 21% 19% 20% 22% 18% 21% 20% 26% 20% 29% 19%

| u

118 61 56 45 45 28 75 37 5 46 72 59 24 35 61 57 68 49 11 107 14 104
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 24% 24% 23% 22% 24% 27% 22% 27% 19% 24% 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 23% 24% 23% 21% 24% 21% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 502 247 255 117 216 169 13 82 407 307 195 183 165 154 335 167 458 44 157 345 218 284
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240% 260* 287 134 80 9 116** 375 232 268* 193* 151* 156* 309 191* 427 73** 122*% 378* 174* 326*
14 5 9 10 3 1 1 11 2 5 9 10 1 3 13 1 14 1 0 14 3 11
Much stronger 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 16% 9% 0 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0 4% 2% 3%
124 74 50 82 28 14 1 22 101 49 75 33 39 52 83 41 121 3 42 82 51 73
Somewhat stronger 25% 31% 19% 28% 21% 18% 13% 19% 27% 21% 28% 17% 26% 34% 27% 22% 28% 4% 34% 22% 29% 23%
307 127 180 174 81 52 4 73 230 151 156 123 93 91 182 125 255 52 53 254 91 216
About the same 61% 53% 69% 61% 61% 66% 46% 63% 61% 65% 58% 64% 61% 59% 59% 66% 60% 1% 44% 67% 52% 66%
A R
a7 30 17 20 18 10 1 6 40 22 26 21 17 9 26 21 31 17 26 22 27 20
Somewhat weaker 9% 13% % % 13% 12% 13% 5% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 6% 8% 11% 7% 23% 21% 6% 16% 6%
S u
7 3 4 1 4 3 1 4 3 5 3 5 1 1 5 2 7 1 1 6 2 5
Much weaker 1% 1% 2% 0 3% 3% 12% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 138 79 59 92 31 15 3 33 102 54 84 44 40 55 96 42 135 3 42 96 54 84
P 9 9 28% 33% 23% 32% 23% 19% 29% 29% 27% 23% 31% 23% 26% 35% 31% 22% 32% 5% 34% 25% 31% 26%
55 33 21 21 21 12 2 10 43 26 28 27 19 9 32 23 37 18 27 28 29 25
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 11% 14% 8% % 16% 15% 25% 8% 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 6% 10% 12% 9% 24% 22% 7% 17% 8%
S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes

Base: All (unwtd) 1019 524 495 385 279 355 307 577 135 364 655 430 295 294 604 415 579 440 92 927 127 892
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 153 162 150 282 68 177 323 210 146 144 293 207 286 214 45% 455 62 438

4 3 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 4 o 1 3 1 3

Much stronger 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 1%

E E

59 30 29 26 17 16 10 36 12 21 37 22 12 24 39 20 42 17 10 49 16 43

Somewhat stronger 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% % 13% 18% 12% 12% 11% 9% 17% 13% 10% 15% 8% 22% 11% 25% 10%
F F KL Q S u

299 142 157 111 87 101 93 166 40 112 188 130 87 82 170 129 165 134 23 276 32 267
About the same 60% 58% 62% 60% 57% 62% 62% 59% 58% 63% 58% 62% 60% 57% 58% 62% 58% 62% 51% 61% 51% 61%

T

104 52 52 35 36 33 31 59 13 34 71 43 33 28 59 46 57 a7 7 97 9 95
Somewhat weaker 21% 21% 20% 19% 24% 20% 21% 21% 20% 19% 22% 21% 23% 19% 20% 22% 20% 22% 16% 21% 15% 22%
33 19 15 10 11 12 14 18 2 8 25 13 12 8 21 12 17 17 4 29 5 29

Much weaker % 8% 6% 6% % 8% 9% 6% 2% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% %

H

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 63 33 30 28 19 16 11 38 13 23 40 23 13 26 42 21 46 17 11 52 16 47

P 9 9 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 10% 8% 14% 20% 13% 12% 11% 9% 18% 14% 10% 16% 8% 24% 12% 26% 11%
E F F KL o Q S u
138 71 66 46 47 45 45 7 15 42 96 56 45 36 80 57 74 63 12 126 14 124
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 28% 29% 26% 25% 31% 28% 30% 2T% 22% 24% 30% 27% 31% 25% 27% 28% 26% 30% 25% 28% 22% 28%
|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1005 461 544 318 322 365 181 262 562 567 438 440 327 238 524 481 610 395 106 899 129 876
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 159 159 76 109 315 287 213 232 127 141 259 241 313 187 53* 447 67 433
10 4 6 7 1 2 1 3 6 5 5 2 3 4 7 2 7 2 4 6 6 4
Much stronger 2% 2% 2% 4% 0 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 8% 1% 9% 1%
DE o S u
126 70 56 56 35 35 20 27 79 69 57 50 33 43 72 54 85 41 19 107 24 102
Somewhat stronger 25% 28% 22% 31% 22% 22% 26% 25% 25% 24% 2% 22% 26% 31% 28% 22% 2% 22% 36% 24% 36% 24%
B DE K S u
297 141 156 101 100 96 44 65 187 174 123 144 76 76 147 150 185 112 24 273 28 269
About the same 59% 57% 62% 55% 63% 61% 58% 60% 60% 61% 58% 62% 60% 54% 57% 62% 59% 60% 45% 61% 42% 62%
R T
51 25 25 15 17 18 7 11 32 29 22 28 11 12 27 23 28 22 5 46 6 44
Somewhat weaker 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10%
17 7 10 3 7 7 4 3 11 10 7 8 4 5 6 11 7 10 1 16 3 14
Much weaker 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
C P
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 135 74 61 63 36 36 21 30 84 74 61 52 36 47 79 56 92 43 23 112 30 106
P 9 9 27% 30% 24% 35% 22% 23% 27% 28% 27% 26% 29% 23% 28% 34% 31% 23% 29% 23% 44% 25% 45% 24%
DE K o Q S u
68 33 35 18 23 26 11 14 43 39 29 36 15 17 33 34 36 32 6 61 9 58
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 14% 13% 14% 10% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 17% 12% 14% 14% 13%
C P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
| J Q
Base: All (unwtd) 500 368 132 344 137 19 154 88 147 0 0 148 122 230 255 245 343 157 103 397 132 368
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 284 216 302 162 36** 158 89* 148 el - 146 129* 225 213 287 294 206 108* 392 126 374
74 50 25 41 28 5 22 22 19 0 0 23 18 33 40 34 48 26 25 50 31 44
Much stronger 15% 17% 11% 13% 17% 15% 14% 25% 13% - - 16% 14% 15% 19% 12% 16% 13% 23% 13% 24% 12%
H S u
150 90 61 100 39 11 51 30 48 0 0 44 36 70 62 88 87 63 23 127 28 122
Somewhat stronger 30% 32% 28% 33% 24% 31% 32% 34% 32% - - 30% 28% 31% 29% 31% 29% 31% 21% 32% 23% 33%
231 119 112 138 76 18 69 32 66 0 0 69 64 98 87 144 129 102 56 176 59 173
About the same 46% 42% 52% 46% 47% 49% 44% 36% 45% - - 47% 50% 44% 41% 50% 44% 50% 52% 45% 46% 46%
34 16 18 21 11 2 13 4 9 0 0 7 9 18 14 20 21 13 4 30 6 28
Somewhat weaker 7% 6% 8% % % 5% 8% 4% 6% - - 5% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% %
10 9 1 3 8 0 4 0 6 0 0 3 2 6 9 1 9 1 0 10 2 8
Much weaker 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% - 2% 1% 4% - - 2% 2% 2% 4% 0 3% o 0 2% 2% 2%
C o
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 224 139 85 141 68 16 73 52 67 0 0 67 54 103 102 123 135 90 47 177 59 165
P 9 9 45% 49% 39% 47% 42% 46% 46% 59% 45% - - 46% 42% 46% 48% 43% 46% 44% 44% 45% 47% 44%
44 25 19 24 19 2 17 4 15 0 0 10 11 24 23 21 30 14 5 40 8 36
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 5% 10% 5% 10% - - 7% 8% 11% 11% 7% 10% 7% 4% 10% 7% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1005 470 535 311 386 308 230 413 362 423 582 356 510 139 550 455 663 342 119 886 156 849
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 178 184 139 113 205 182 206 294 186 223 91 276 224 333 167 58 442 78 422
12 6 6 6 4 2 4 4 4 4 8 7 5 1 6 7 7 5 3 9 4 8
Much stronger 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2%
u
141 82 58 57 48 35 24 60 57 63 7 48 65 27 82 58 100 41 16 125 25 116
Somewhat stronger 28% 33% 23% 32% 26% 25% 21% 29% 31% 31% 26% 26% 29% 30% 30% 26% 30% 24% 27% 28% 31% 28%
B F F
307 134 173 99 119 89 72 124 111 128 179 110 139 58 161 146 200 107 35 272 40 266
About the same 61% 54% 68% 56% 65% 64% 64% 60% 61% 62% 61% 59% 62% 64% 58% 65% 60% 64% 60% 62% 51% 63%
A c c N T
34 20 14 12 11 11 10 14 9 10 24 17 13 4 24 10 21 13 4 30 8 26
Somewhat weaker % 8% 6% % 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6%
| o
6 5 2 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 5 4 1 1 3 3 5 1 1 5 1 5
Much weaker 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
L
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 153 89 64 64 52 37 28 64 61 67 85 55 70 28 88 65 107 46 18 134 29 124
P 9 9 31% 36% 25% 36% 28% 2T% 25% 31% 33% 33% 29% 30% 31% 31% 32% 29% 32% 28% 32% 30% 36% 29%
B DE F
40 24 16 15 13 13 13 17 11 11 29 21 15 5 27 13 26 14 5 35 9 31
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 7%
B H | L o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1038 493 545 351 323 364 344 518 176 256 782 369 362 307 713 325 629 409 35 1003 62 976
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 156 153 172 247 81 118 382 168 208 124 335 165 305 195 17+ 483 29* 471
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Much stronger 0 0 0 - - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 1% 0
u
24 14 10 12 4 8 8 12 4 7 17 6 9 8 13 11 10 14 2 22 2 22
Somewhat stronger 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 10% 5% 6% 5%
D D P
376 182 194 147 118 111 125 188 63 91 285 118 161 97 254 122 237 139 11 365 20 356
About the same 75% 74% % % 76% 2% 73% 76% % % 75% 70% % 78% 76% 74% 78% 2% 66% 76% 70% 76%
K K Q
79 42 37 25 29 26 28 41 10 14 66 34 29 16 56 23 50 29 4 76 6 73
Somewhat weaker 16% 17% 15% 13% 18% 17% 16% 17% 13% 12% 17% 20% 14% 13% 17% 14% 17% 15% 21% 16% 21% 16%
| LM
20 9 11 7 6 8 11 6 3 7 14 9 9 2 12 8 8 12 1 20 o 20
Much weaker 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 1% 4%
G M M P
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 25 14 10 12 4 9 8 12 5 7 18 7 9 9 13 11 10 15 2 23 2 22
P 9 9 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 8% 10% 5% % 5%
D D P
99 51 48 32 34 33 39 47 14 20 79 43 38 18 68 32 59 41 4 95 7 93
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 22% 23% 19% 17% 17% 21% 26% 18% 14% 20% 19% 19% 21% 24% 20% 22% 20%
LM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes

Base: All (unwtd) 1016 518 498 312 388 316 465 318 233 306 710 227 632 157 728 288 672 344 105 911 195 821
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 172 183 145 228 154 118 144 356 113 285 101 355 145 329 171 52 448 98 402

9 5 5 3 4 2 5 2 2 4 5 3 4 2 5 4 6 3 1 8 2 7

Much stronger 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
138 75 63 59 a7 32 58 41 39 38 101 28 81 29 102 36 95 44 15 123 30 108
Somewhat stronger 28% 30% 25% 35% 26% 22% 25% 27% 33% 26% 28% 25% 28% 28% 29% 25% 29% 26% 29% 28% 31% 2%

DE F

292 141 150 90 111 90 136 92 63 82 210 63 165 63 208 84 189 103 31 261 54 237

About the same 58% 56% 61% 53% 61% 62% 60% 60% 54% 57% 59% 56% 58% 62% 59% 58% 57% 60% 59% 58% 56% 59%
c c

48 24 24 15 16 16 21 15 11 15 33 15 25 8 33 15 32 15 5 43 10 38

Somewhat weaker 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9%
13 7 6 4 5 4 8 3 2 6 7 4 9 0 7 6 7 6 0 13 1 12

Much weaker 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3%

J M M N

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 148 80 67 63 51 34 63 44 41 42 106 31 86 31 107 40 101 47 17 131 32 115

P 9 9 30% 32% 27% 37% 28% 24% 27% 28% 35% 29% 30% 27% 30% 30% 30% 28% 31% 27% 32% 29% 33% 29%
DE

61 31 30 19 21 21 30 18 14 21 40 19 34 8 40 21 40 21 5 56 11 50

Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 17% 12% 7% 11% 14% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12%
M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

LUSCUES
Senior Executive/Decision
Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 1002 552 450 240 219 543 290 525 187 529 473 390 312 300 569 433 577 425 117 885 154 848
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 196 141 162 127 277 95% 232 268 132 295 74 259 241 307 193 63* 437 68* 432
19 11 8 9 6 3 6 11 1 7 12 4 13 2 8 10 11 8 4 15 2 16

Much stronger 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4%
97 52 45 44 26 27 26 52 19 41 56 29 50 18 a7 50 51 a7 12 85 12 86
Somewhat stronger 19% 21% 18% 23% 19% 17% 20% 19% 20% 18% 21% 22% 17% 25% 18% 21% 17% 24% 19% 20% 17% 20%

L P
319 152 167 124 91 105 78 183 59 146 173 79 192 48 168 152 202 118 38 282 44 275
About the same 64% 60% 67% 63% 64% 65% 61% 66% 62% 63% 65% 60% 65% 65% 65% 63% 66% 61% 60% 64% 65% 64%
55 30 26 19 15 22 14 28 14 31 24 17 34 5 29 26 39 16 7 49 7 48
Somewhat weaker 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 14% 11% 10% 15% 13% 9% 13% 12% 6% 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11%
M
9 7 2 0 3 5 4 3 2 7 2 2 6 1 6 3 5 4 2 7 3 6
Much weaker 2% 3% 1% 0 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1%
C J

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 116 63 53 54 33 30 32 63 21 48 68 33 63 20 55 61 61 55 16 100 14 102

P 9 9 23% 25% 21% 27% 23% 18% 25% 23% 22% 21% 25% 25% 21% 28% 21% 25% 20% 28% 25% 23% 21% 24%
E P

64 37 28 19 18 27 18 31 16 38 26 19 40 6 36 29 44 21 9 55 10 55

Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 13% 15% 11% 10% 13% 17% 14% 11% 16% 16% 10% 15% 13% 8% 14% 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13%
C J M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1001 520 481 314 385 302 764 199 38 558 443 361 236 404 533 468 662 339 116 885 139 862
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 161 153 378 102 20* 259 241 189 114 197 249 251 310 190 55 445 66 434
1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Much stronger 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 3% 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1% 0
FG
38 24 14 17 11 11 24 11 4 20 19 13 6 19 24 15 26 12 3 35 5 33
Somewhat stronger 8% 10% 6% 9% % % 6% 11% 17% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8%
B F o
278 126 152 105 90 84 212 57 10 146 132 106 65 108 125 154 156 123 25 253 30 249
About the same 56% 50% 61% 56% 56% 55% 56% 56% 47% 57% 55% 56% 57% 55% 50% 61% 50% 65% 47% 57% 45% 57%
A N P R T
124 62 63 46 44 35 95 24 5 62 62 45 27 52 65 60 84 41 16 108 19 106
Somewhat weaker 25% 25% 25% 25% 27% 23% 25% 24% 24% 24% 26% 24% 24% 26% 26% 24% 27% 21% 30% 24% 28% 24%
57 38 19 18 17 23 46 10 2 30 28 24 16 18 35 22 43 14 10 48 12 45
Much weaker 11% 15% 8% 10% 11% 15% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 14% 9% 14% 9% 14% 7% 18% 11% 18% 10%
B ) Q s u
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 40 25 15 17 11 12 25 11 4 21 19 14 6 20 24 16 27 13 3 37 6 34
P 9 9 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 11% 20% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8%
B F
182 100 82 63 61 58 141 34 7 92 90 69 43 70 100 82 127 55 26 156 31 151
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 36% 40% 33% 34% 38% 38% 37% 33% 33% 35% 37% 36% 38% 36% 40% 33% 41% 29% 48% 35% 46% 35%
B [9 Q s 1]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: January 7 - 20, 2011 178 of 459



Global @dvisor January 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 502 232 270 186 210 106 93 205 204 317 185 17 134 351 263 239 357 145 62 440 109 393
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 211 193 96 98* 205 197 296 204 23** 149 329 255 245 338 162 58* 442 103 397
4 1 3 1 3 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 2 3 1 1 3 1 3
Much stronger 1% 0 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
108 59 49 a7 32 29 20 40 48 69 39 2 38 68 58 50 76 32 15 93 31 78
Somewhat stronger 22% 23% 20% 22% 16% 31% 20% 20% 24% 23% 19% 9% 26% 21% 23% 20% 23% 20% 26% 21% 30% 20%
D u
289 142 147 128 111 50 55 129 105 165 124 18 78 193 136 153 183 106 26 263 43 245
About the same 58% 56% 59% 61% 57% 52% 56% 63% 54% 56% 61% 81% 52% 59% 53% 62% 54% 65% 45% 60% 42% 62%
P R T
84 45 39 27 41 16 18 32 34 53 31 1 30 54 49 35 66 18 14 70 24 60
Somewhat weaker 17% 18% 16% 13% 21% 17% 18% 15% 18% 18% 15% 3% 20% 16% 19% 14% 20% 11% 24% 16% 23% 15%
C Q u
15 5 10 7 7 1 4 3 8 7 7 1 2 12 9 6 10 5 2 13 4 11
Much weaker 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 112 60 52 48 34 29 21 42 49 71 41 2 40 70 60 52 79 33 16 96 32 81
P 9 9 22% 24% 21% 23% 18% 31% 22% 20% 25% 24% 20% 9% 27% 21% 24% 21% 23% 21% 28% 22% 31% 20%
D u
99 50 49 34 48 17 22 34 43 61 38 2 31 66 58 41 76 23 16 83 28 71
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 20% 20% 20% 16% 25% 18% 22% 17% 22% 20% 19% 10% 21% 20% 23% 17% 22% 14% 27% 19% 27% 18%
C Q 1]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 568 219 349 240 242 86 24 51 493 300 268 60 222 286 304 264 431 137 34 534 100 468
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 192 97* 25** 61* 414 240 260 146* 266 88 268 232 320 180* 26** 474 72* 428
5 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 5 4 2 0 5 1 2 4 2 4 0 5 0 5
Much stronger 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% o 1%
76 46 30 43 23 10 3 2 71 38 38 23 38 16 35 41 43 33 3 73 7 69
Somewhat stronger 15% 19% 12% 21% 12% 11% 13% 4% 17% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 13% 18% 14% 18% 12% 15% 10% 16%
G
344 150 194 148 143 54 19 43 282 161 183 93 190 61 187 157 228 117 18 327 55 289
About the same 69% 63% 75% 70% 74% 55% 78% 1% 68% 67% 70% 64% 1% 69% 70% 68% 1% 65% 68% 69% 7% 68%
A E
50 29 21 14 16 20 1 8 41 27 22 19 24 7 25 25 29 21 3 46 7 43
Somewhat weaker 10% 12% 8% 6% 8% 21% 4% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9% 10%
Ccb
24 10 14 4 9 11 1 8 15 10 14 10 10 4 19 5 18 6 2 22 2 22
Much weaker 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 11% 5% 13% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5%
C H
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 82 52 30 45 25 12 3 2 76 42 40 23 42 17 37 45 45 37 3 79 8 74
P 9 9 16% 21% 12% 21% 13% 12% 13% 4% 18% 17% 15% 16% 16% 19% 14% 19% 14% 20% 12% 17% 11% 17%
B G
74 39 35 18 25 31 2 15 56 37 37 29 34 11 44 30 47 27 5 69 9 65
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 15% 16% 14% 8% 13% 32% 9% 25% 14% 16% 14% 20% 13% 12% 16% 13% 15% 15% 20% 15% 13% 15%
CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 504 260 244 167 166 171 217 247 40 148 356 348 73 83 325 179 286 218 41 463 55 449
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 185* 157* 157* 194* 257 50%* 154* 346 105 263* 132* 351 149* 320 180* 50** 450 70** 430
6 4 2 0 4 2 2 4 0 3 2 1 0 5 4 2 4 1 2 4 5 1
Much stronger 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 1% - 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% % 0
73 28 45 38 20 15 33 33 8 19 54 16 40 18 56 17 54 19 13 61 12 61
Somewhat stronger 15% 11% 18% 21% 12% 10% 17% 13% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 13% 16% 11% 17% 11% 25% 13% 18% 14%
390 208 181 139 123 127 140 213 37 124 265 78 211 101 267 123 246 144 33 356 48 342
About the same 78% 82% 74% 75% 79% 80% 2% 83% 74% 81% 7% 74% 80% 76% 76% 82% 7% 80% 67% 79% 69% 79%
30 12 18 7 10 13 19 6 5 6 23 9 12 9 22 7 15 15 2 28 4 26
Somewhat weaker 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 10% 2% 10% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6%
G
2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1
Much weaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2% - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 79 32 47 38 23 17 35 36 8 23 56 17 40 22 60 19 58 21 15 64 17 61
P 9 9 16% 13% 19% 21% 15% 11% 18% 14% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 12% 18% 11% 29% 14% 25% 14%
31 13 18 8 10 14 19 7 5 7 25 10 12 9 23 8 16 15 2 30 4 27
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 6% 5% % 4% 6% 9% 10% 3% 10% 4% 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes

Base: All (unwtd) 506 251 255 298 188 20 80 283 143 276 230 182 41 283 236 270 441 65 67 439 133 373
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 171 48 84* 279 137 257 243 190 47* 263 231 269 420 80* 65* 435 125* 375

11 9 2 7 4 0 3 5 3 6 5 6 3 3 8 3 9 2 1 10 6 5

Much stronger 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
121 58 63 82 26 12 19 64 38 52 69 44 14 62 51 70 99 22 16 105 31 90
Somewhat stronger 24% 23% 25% 29% 16% 25% 23% 23% 28% 20% 28% 23% 31% 24% 22% 26% 24% 27% 25% 24% 25% 24%

D

318 168 150 166 122 31 51 190 78 175 144 120 25 174 145 173 270 48 39 279 71 247

About the same 64% 67% 60% 59% 1% 64% 61% 68% 57% 68% 59% 63% 52% 66% 63% 65% 64% 60% 60% 64% 57% 66%
c H
30 10 20 12 13 5 5 8 17 17 12 8 2 20 18 12 25 4 5 25 9 21
Somewhat weaker 6% 4% 8% 4% % 10% 6% 3% 12% % 5% 4% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% % 5%
G
20 5 15 14 6 0 6 13 2 7 13 12 3 5 10 10 16 4 4 17 7 13
Much weaker 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% - % 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3%
A M

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 132 66 65 89 30 12 22 69 41 58 74 50 17 65 59 73 108 24 17 114 37 95

P 9 9 26% 27% 26% 32% 18% 25% 2T% 25% 30% 22% 30% 26% 36% 25% 25% 27% 26% 29% 27% 26% 30% 25%
D
50 15 35 26 19 5 10 21 19 25 25 20 5 25 28 22 42 8 9 41 16 34
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 10% 6% 14% 9% 11% 10% 13% 7% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 13% 9% 13% 9%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed Employed Yes
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 513 338 175 392 113 8 67 253 193 233 280 157 76 280 254 259 354 159 58 455 151 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 206* 32%* 56* 239 206* 244 256 168* 77* 255 251 249 313 187* 48* 452 125* 375
28 22 6 15 12 0 6 11 11 15 13 13 4 10 14 13 18 10 4 24 9 19
Much stronger 6% 9% 2% 6% 6% - 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5%
B
121 81 40 80 38 3 17 71 33 56 66 46 16 59 62 60 78 44 13 109 29 92
Somewhat stronger 24% 32% 16% 31% 18% 11% 31% 30% 16% 23% 26% 27% 21% 23% 25% 24% 25% 23% 26% 24% 23% 25%
B D H
268 113 155 139 113 16 19 117 132 140 128 78 34 156 131 137 166 102 28 240 70 198
About the same 54% 45% 62% 53% 55% 50% 35% 49% 64% 57% 50% 46% 45% 61% 52% 55% 53% 55% 60% 53% 56% 53%
A FG K
61 25 36 21 35 6 9 24 28 28 33 24 11 25 32 29 38 23 3 59 16 46
Somewhat weaker 12% 10% 15% 8% 17% 18% 17% 10% 13% 12% 13% 15% 15% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 5% 13% 13% 12%
c
22 11 11 7 8 7 4 15 2 6 16 7 11 4 11 10 13 8 0 22 1 20
Much weaker 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 21% % 6% 1% 2% 6% 4% 14% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 5% 1% 5%
H H M
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 149 103 46 96 50 3 23 82 44 71 78 59 20 70 76 73 96 53 17 132 38 111
P 9 9 30% 41% 19% 37% 24% 11% 41% 34% 21% 29% 31% 35% 26% 27% 30% 29% 31% 29% 35% 29% 30% 30%
B D H H
83 36 47 28 43 13 14 39 30 34 49 31 22 30 43 39 51 32 3 80 17 66
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 17% 14% 19% 10% 21% 39% 24% 17% 15% 14% 19% 19% 29% 12% 17% 16% 16% 17% 5% 18% 14% 18%
C M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 1026 520 506 351 391 284 549 374 5 457 569 230 584 212 577 449 628 398 90 936 74 952
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 173 125 282 164 2 211 289 130 294 76 265 235 294 206 39* 461 32% 468

1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 o 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

Much stronger 0 0 0 1% - - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 1% 0 0 - 0 - 0
57 34 23 27 15 14 32 21 0 26 31 12 32 13 28 28 36 21 7 50 4 53
Somewhat stronger 11% 14% 9% 14% 9% 11% 11% 13% - 12% 11% 10% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 10% 17% 11% 12% 11%

B KL
291 138 152 120 104 67 161 93 2 118 172 75 173 43 150 140 165 126 19 272 15 276
About the same 58% 57% 60% 60% 60% 53% 57% 57% 100% 56% 60% 58% 59% 56% 57% 60% 56% 61% 48% 59% 47% 59%
119 56 62 41 42 36 69 40 0 52 67 33 69 17 69 50 74 45 12 107 12 107
Somewhat weaker 24% 23% 24% 20% 24% 29% 25% 24% - 25% 23% 25% 24% 22% 26% 21% 25% 22% 31% 23% 37% 23%
c u

32 15 17 12 12 8 20 10 0 15 18 10 18 4 17 16 18 14 1 31 1 31

Much weaker 6% 6% 7% 6% % 6% 7% 6% - % 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 7%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 58 34 24 29 15 14 32 22 0 26 32 12 33 13 28 30 37 21 7 51 4 54
P 9 9 12% 14% 9% 14% 9% 11% 11% 13% - 12% 11% 10% 11% 16% 11% 13% 13% 10% 17% 11% 12% 12%

B D K
151 72 80 53 54 44 89 49 0 67 85 43 88 21 86 65 92 59 14 138 13 138
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 30% 29% 31% 26% 31% 35% 32% 30% - 32% 29% 33% 30% 27% 32% 28% 31% 29% 35% 30% 41% 30%
C [§)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Q

Base: All (unwtd) 525 204 321 185 176 164 392 113 20 288 237 18 350 157 309 216 329 196 49 476 82 443
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248* 252 215* 159* 126* 405 82* 13** 251 249 104** 327 70 280 220* 282 218 35% 465 65* 435

4 4 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 2 3 0 4 0 4 0 3 1 0 4 1 3

Much stronger 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 3% 5% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% - 1% 0 - 1% 2% 1%

F
54 34 20 27 15 13 40 13 1 22 32 0 43 12 31 23 36 18 7 a7 13 41
Somewhat stronger 11% 14% 8% 12% 9% 10% 10% 16% 11% 9% 13% - 13% 17% 11% 11% 13% 8% 19% 10% 20% 9%
u

285 146 139 127 90 68 229 49 8 134 152 57 185 43 156 129 156 130 21 264 37 249
About the same 57% 59% 55% 59% 57% 54% 57% 60% 57% 53% 61% 55% 57% 62% 56% 59% 55% 59% 60% 57% 57% 57%
136 53 83 53 49 34 116 17 4 80 56 41 83 13 74 61 81 55 7 129 13 122
Somewhat weaker 27% 21% 33% 25% 31% 27% 29% 20% 27% 32% 23% 39% 25% 18% 27% 28% 29% 25% 19% 28% 21% 28%
20 11 9 5 5 11 19 1 0 14 6 6 12 2 14 7 6 15 0 20 0 20

Much weaker 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 5% 1% - 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 1% 4% 0 5%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 59 38 21 29 16 14 41 15 2 24 35 0 47 12 35 23 39 19 7 52 14 44
P 9 9 12% 15% 8% 14% 10% 11% 10% 19% 16% 9% 14% - 14% 17% 13% 11% 14% 9% 19% 11% 22% 10%

F u
156 64 92 58 53 45 135 18 4 93 63 47 94 15 88 68 87 69 7 149 14 142
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 31% 26% 37% 27% 34% 35% 33% 21% 27% 37% 25% 45% 29% 21% 31% 31% 31% 32% 20% 32% 21% 33%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 505 501 463 418 125 89 357 560 744 262 92 260 654 707 299 917 89 123 883 307 699
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 201 203 96 52* 187 262 356 144 59* 145 296 333 167 432 68* 58 442 143 357
30 13 17 15 11 3 1 13 16 22 8 2 7 20 21 9 27 2 11 18 21 9
Much stronger 6% 5% % 8% 6% 3% 2% % 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 19% 4% 15% 2%
S u
213 109 104 95 83 35 25 81 107 146 67 24 59 130 146 67 182 31 27 186 71 142
Somewhat stronger 43% 44% 41% 48% 41% 36% 48% 44% 41% 41% 47% 41% 40% 44% 44% 40% 42% 46% 46% 42% 50% 40%
E u
219 104 115 78 92 49 22 7 120 159 60 27 66 126 140 79 189 30 16 203 40 179
About the same 44% 42% 46% 39% 45% 51% 43% 41% 46% 45% 42% 46% 45% 42% 42% 47% 44% 44% 27% 46% 28% 50%
c R T
32 18 14 8 16 7 3 12 17 25 6 3 11 17 24 8 28 4 3 29 8 24
Somewhat weaker 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% % 6% % 6% % 5% 6% 8% 6% % 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7%
c
7 5 2 4 1 2 1 4 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 4 6 1 2 5 3 3
Much weaker 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
N
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 243 122 121 111 94 38 26 94 123 168 75 26 66 150 167 76 209 34 38 205 92 151
P 9 9 49% 49% 48% 55% 46% 40% 50% 50% 47% 47% 52% 45% 45% 51% 50% 46% 48% 50% 66% 46% 64% 42%
DE S u
38 23 16 12 17 9 4 16 19 30 9 5 13 20 26 12 34 4 4 34 11 27
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% % 9% % 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: January 7 - 20, 2011 186 of 459



Global @dvisor January 2011 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Consumer Confidence Section

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes No Yes No
Q
Base: All (unwtd) 1016 432 584 522 339 155 255 726 35 368 648 168 504 344 377 639 705 311 115 901 175 841
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 150* 79* 205 289 5 198* 302 363 108 29 154* 346 291 209 63* 437 78* 422
137 67 69 7 49 11 58 76 2 50 87 102 28 6 43 94 78 59 22 115 24 112
Much stronger 27% 28% 27% 29% 32% 14% 28% 26% 43% 25% 29% 28% 26% 21% 28% 2% 27% 28% 35% 26% 31% 27%
E

226 106 120 123 71 32 95 130 2 95 131 162 50 14 69 156 134 92 28 198 30 196
Somewhat stronger 45% 43% 47% 45% 47% 40% 46% 45% 30% 48% 43% 45% 47% 46% 45% 45% 46% 44% 44% 45% 38% 46%
121 65 56 65 29 27 a7 73 1 a7 74 86 27 9 40 81 71 50 13 108 20 101
About the same 24% 26% 22% 24% 19% 34% 23% 25% 27% 24% 24% 24% 25% 29% 26% 23% 24% 24% 21% 25% 26% 24%
14 6 8 4 1 9 5 9 0 6 8 12 1 1 1 13 8 6 o 14 4 10

Somewhat weaker 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 11% 2% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0 4% 3% 3% 0 3% 5% 2%

Ccb L

2 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 2

Much weaker 0 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% - 0 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 0
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 363 173 189 200 120 43 153 206 4 144 218 264 79 20 112 250 212 151 50 313 54 308
P 9 9 73% 71% 74% 74% 80% 54% 75% 71% 73% 73% 2% 73% 73% 67% 73% 2% 73% 2% 79% 2% 69% 73%

E E
16 7 10 6 2 9 6 11 0 6 10 13 2 1 1 15 9 8 0 16 4 12
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 12% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3%
CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

[ Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium No Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1018 487 531 375 378 265 216 478 324 445 573 309 545 164 501 517 574 444 134 884 171 847
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 185 134 109 238 153 230 270 244 198 58 243 257 269 231 64 436 78 422
2 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 o 2 0 2
Much stronger 0 0 0 - 1% - - 1% 0 1% 0 0 1% - 0 0 - 1% - 0 - 0
86 a7 39 28 36 22 20 39 26 38 48 44 35 6 43 42 51 35 14 72 18 68
Somewhat stronger 17% 19% 16% 15% 20% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 11% 18% 17% 19% 15% 22% 16% 23% 16%
M M
323 162 161 122 114 88 66 155 102 143 180 160 121 42 159 164 173 151 38 285 49 275
About the same 65% 65% 64% 67% 61% 66% 61% 65% 67% 62% 67% 66% 61% 2% 65% 64% 64% 65% 60% 65% 62% 65%
L
59 29 30 21 20 18 13 28 18 31 28 22 31 5 28 31 34 25 6 52 6 53
Somewhat weaker 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 16% 9% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 8% 13%
KM
30 11 20 11 13 6 10 15 6 17 13 16 9 4 12 18 11 19 5 25 6 24
Much weaker 6% 4% 8% 6% % 5% 9% 6% 4% % 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6%
A H P
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 88 48 40 28 38 22 20 41 27 39 48 45 36 6 44 43 51 37 14 74 18 70
P 9 9 18% 19% 16% 15% 21% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 11% 18% 17% 19% 16% 22% 17% 23% 17%
M M
89 40 49 31 33 24 23 42 24 48 41 38 41 10 40 49 46 43 12 1 12 1
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 18% 16% 20% 17% 18% 18% 21% 18% 16% 21% 15% 16% 21% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 15% 18%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

January 2011

Detailed Tables

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital St Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Female Under35 351049 50 t0 64 Medium Married Other Medium g Yes Employed _Employed Yes Yes North Center South French Flemish
P v z
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 504 259 245 176 151 177 219 207 78 193 311 179 231 94 288 216 276 15 489 36 468 187 122 195 291 213
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 159 157 213 204 83* 185 315 172 186 142* 284 216 284 216 18+ 482 40 460 182 123 195 292 208
1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Much stronger 0 0 - - - 1% 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0 0 - - - 0
65 40 25 31 16 18 29 27 9 22 43 20 29 16 36 29 a1 24 2 63 12 53 36 17 12 22 43
Somewhat stronger 13% 16% 10% 17% 10% 11% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14% 1% 10% 13% 30% 1% 20% 14% 6% 8% 21%
u X X Y
329 161 168 122 104 103 137 137 55 121 207 116 122 91 186 143 184 145 9 320 20 309 115 79 136 200 129
About the same 66% 64% 68% 66% 66% 65% 64% 67% 67% 66% 66% 68% 66% 64% 65% 66% 65% 67% 52% 66% 50% 67% 63% 64% 0% 69% 62%
T
86 38 28 24 33 28 35 34 17 35 51 26 32 28 51 35 50 36 5 81 6 80 25 26 35 56 30
Somewhat weaker 17% 15% 19% 13% 21% 18% 16% 17% 20% 19% 16% 15% 17% 20% 18% 16% 18% 16% 21% 17% 15% 17% 14% 21% 18% 19% 14%
19 12 8 7 5 7 12 5 2 6 14 9 3 7 10 9 7 12 2 18 2 18 6 2 1 13 6
Much weaker 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 10% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Top280x (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 66 a1 25 31 16 19 29 27 9 22 a4 21 29 16 37 29 22 24 2 64 12 54 37 17 12 22 a4
P o 9 13% 16% 10% 17% 10% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 13% 15% 11% 10% 13% 30% 12% 20% 14% 6% 8% 21%
u X X Y
105 50 55 31 39 35 a7 40 19 a1 64 35 35 35 61 a4 57 a8 7 99 8 97 31 28 a7 70 36
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 21% 20% 22% 17% 24% 2% 22% 20% 22% 22% 20% 20% 19% 25% 21% 20% 20% 22% 37% 20% 20% 21% 17% 23% 24% 24% 17%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 113 - K/LIM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VAW/X - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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